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All frequencies are unweighted.

source
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Panel source
Valid Values dynata 518 26.5%
qualtrics 1440 73.5%
response_id
Label
Standard Attributes Value Response ID
q1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Overall, how would you rate your community as a place
to live?
Valid Values 1 Excellent 729 37.2%
2 Good 975 49.8%
3 Fair 216 11.0%
4 Poor 38 1.9%
q1_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Would you say things in the United States today are...
Valid Values 1 Generally headed in the right direction 756 38.6%
2 Off on the wrong track 1202 61.4%
q1_3_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Protestant
Valid Values 1 0 1957 99.9%
2 Protestant 1 0.1%




q1_3_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Catholic
Valid Values 1 0 1947 99.4%
2 Catholic 11 0.6%
q1_3_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Mormon
Valid Values 1 0 1957 99.9%
2 Mormon 1 0.1%
q1_3_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Jewish
Valid Values 1 Jewish 1958 100.0%
q1_3_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Muslim
Valid Values 1 0 1952 99.7%
2 Muslim 6 0.3%
q1_3_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Buddhist
Valid Values 1 0 1956 99.9%
2 Buddhist 2 0.1%




ql1_3_ 7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Hindu
Valid Values 1 0 1956 99.9%
2 Hindu 2 0.1%
q1_3_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Atheist
Valid Values 1 0 1945 99.3%
2 Atheist 13 0.7%
q1_3_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Agnostic
Valid Values 1 0 1948 99.5%
2 Agnostic 10 0.5%
q1_3_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Something else:
Valid Values 1 0 1948 99.5%
2 Something else: 10 0.5%
q1_3_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Nothing in particular
Valid Values 1 0 1952 99.7%
2 Nothing in particular 6 0.3%




q1_3_12

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Selected Choice Prefer not to answer
Valid Values 1 0 1958 100.0%
2 Prefer not to answer 0 0.0%
q1_3_10_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Some people identify with a religion, but others do not.
What is your present religion, if any? (select all that
apply) - Something else: - Text
Valid Values -99 1950 99.6%
Baptist 1 0.1%
| don't practice my 1 0.1%
religion.
Pagan 1 0.1%
Spanish 1 0.1%
Spiritualist 1 0.1%
Taoist 2 0.1%
White 1 0.1%
q1_4 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from religion, do you consider yourself to be any
of the following in any way (for example ethnically,
culturally or because of your family’s background)?
Select all that apply to you. Catholic
Valid Values 1 Catholic 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
ql_4 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from religion, do you consider yourself to be any
of the following in any way (for example ethnically,
culturally or because of your family’s background)?
Select all that apply to you. Mormon
Valid Values 1 Mormon 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%




q1_4 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from religion, do you consider yourself to be any
of the following in any way (for example ethnically,
culturally or because of your family’s background)?
Select all that apply to you. Muslim
Valid Values 1 Muslim 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
ql1_4 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from religion, do you consider yourself to be any
of the following in any way (for example ethnically,
culturally or because of your family’s background)?
Select all that apply to you. Jewish
Valid Values 1 Jewish 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q1_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How many adults, ages 18 or older, including yourself,
live in your household?
Valid Values 1 1 581 29.7%
2 2 1070 54.6%
3 3 196 10.0%
4 4 74 3.8%
5 5 23 1.2%
6 6 9 0.5%
7 7 1 0.1%
8 8 2 0.1%
9 9 0 0.0%
10 10+ 2 0.1%




ql_6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How many children, ages 17 or younger, live in your
household?
Valid Values 1 0 1545 78.9%
2 1 198 10.1%
3 2 145 7.4%
4 3 33 1.7%
5 4 30 1.5%
6 5 2 0.1%
7 6 2 0.1%
8 7 0 0.0%
9 8 0 0.0%
10 9 1 0.1%
11 10+ 2 0.1%
ql1_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value People may describe their financial situation in different
ways at different times in their life. How would you
describe your financial situation right now?
Valid Values 1 Living comfortably 895 45.7%
2 Meeting your basic expenses with a little left over for 586 29.9%
extras
2 Just meeting your basic expenses 314 16.0%
4 Do not have enough to meet your basic expenses 147 7.5%
5 | prefer not to answer 16 0.8%
ql_7_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How long have you [if 1.7=c: just been meeting your
basic expenses?] [if 1.7=d: not had enough to meet
your basic expenses?]
Valid Values 1 Less than a year 57 2.9%
2 1-2 years 190 9.7%
8 3-5 years 104 5.3%
4 6-10 years 44 2.2%
5 More than 10 years 66 3.4%
Missing Values System 1497 76.5%




ql1_7_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value During this time when you have [if 1.7=c: just been
meeting your basic expenses] [if 1.7=d: not had enough
to meet your basic expenses], about how much income
has your household had per year?
Valid Values 1 Less than $40,000 per year 289 14.8%
2 At least $40,000 but less than $55,000 per year 74 3.8%
3 At least $55,000 but less than $75,000 per year 46 2.3%
4 $75,000 or more per year 52 2.7%
Missing Values System 1497 76.5%
qil_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from right now, have there been any other times
in the past five years when you did not have enough to
meet your basic expenses or were just meeting your
basic expenses?
Valid Values 1 Did not have enough to meet basic expenses 93 4.7%
2 Just met basic expenses 491 25.1%
3 Neither of these 957 48.9%
4 | don’t remember 34 1.7%
5 | prefer not to answer 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 366 18.7%
q1_8_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value For how long [if 1.9=a: did you not have enough to
cover your basic expenses?] [if 1.9=b: did you just meet
your basic expenses?]
Valid Values 1 Less than a year 93 4.7%
2 1-2 years 195 10.0%
g 3-5 years 171 8.7%
4 6-10 years 61 3.1%
5 More than 10 years 64 3.3%
Missing Values System 1374 70.2%




q1_8_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value As well as you can recall, was your household income
when you [if 1.9=a: did not have enough to cover your
basic expenses?] [if 1.9=h: were just meeting your
basic expenses] above, below, or just about $50,000
per year?
Valid Values 1 Above $50,000 per year 199 10.2%
2 Below $50,000 per year 251 12.8%
3 Just about $50,000 per year 104 5.3%
4 | don’t remember 27 1.4%
5 | prefer not to answer 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1374 70.2%
ql_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Now thinking about when you were growing up, how
would you describe your family’s financial situation
most of the time? Did your family... ?
Valid Values 1 Live comfortably 800 40.9%
2 Meet your basic expenses with a little left over for 730 37.3%
extras
3 Just meet your basic expenses 342 17.5%
4 Not have enough to meet basic expenses 74 3.8%
5 | prefer not to answer 12 0.6%
q1_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Has there ever been a time in your life when you did not
have enough to meet your basic expenses or were just
meeting your basic expenses?
Valid Values 1 Yes, there has been a time(s) in my life when | could 316 16.1%
not meet or was just meeting my basic expenses.
2 No, | have never been in that situation 626 32.0%
3 | don’t remember 28 1.4%
4 | prefer not to answer 14 0.7%
99 974 49.7%




q2_1

Label Count Percent

Standard Attributes Value What is your age?

Valid Values 1 17 or younger 0 0.0%
2 18 20 1.0%
& 19 13 0.7%
4 20 10 0.5%
5 21 15 0.8%
6 22 23 1.2%
7 23 27 1.4%
8 24 11 0.6%
9 25 18 0.9%
10 26 19 1.0%
11 27 17 0.9%
12 28 9 0.5%
13 29 21 1.1%
14 30 25 1.3%
15 31 17 0.9%
16 32 26 1.3%
17 33 35 1.8%
18 34 26 1.3%
19 35 37 1.9%
20 36 19 1.0%
21 37 41 2.1%
22 38 25 1.3%
23 39 33 1.7%
24 40 30 1.5%
25 41 31 1.6%
26 42 21 1.1%
27 43 28 1.4%
28 44 29 1.5%
29 45 27 1.4%
30 46 25 1.3%
31 47 25 1.3%
32 48 27 1.4%
33 49 29 1.5%
34 50 25 1.3%
35 51 9 0.5%
36 52 16 0.8%
37 53 24 1.2%
38 54 22 1.1%




39 55 12 0.6%
40 56 15 0.8%
41 57 22 1.1%
42 58 17 0.9%
43 59 24 1.2%
44 60 24 1.2%
45 61 18 0.9%
46 62 22 1.1%
47 63 30 1.5%
48 64 31 1.6%
49 65 56 2.9%
50 66 41 2.1%
51 67 57 2.9%
52 68 54 2.8%
53 69 52 2.7%
54 70 61 3.1%
55 71 56 2.9%
56 72 56 2.9%
57 73 54 2.8%
58 74 65 3.3%
59 75 56 2.9%
60 76 55 2.8%
61 77 38 1.9%
62 78 37 1.9%
63 79 24 1.2%
64 80 29 1.5%
65 81 20 1.0%
66 82 17 0.9%
67 83 13 0.7%
68 84 6 0.3%
69 85 11 0.6%
70 86 8 0.4%
71 87 4 0.2%
72 88 5 0.3%
73 89 4 0.2%
74 90 2 0.1%
75 91 1 0.1%
76 92 1 0.1%
77 93 0 0.0%
78 94 2 0.1%
79 95 3 0.2%




80 96 0 0.0%
81 97 0 0.0%
82 98 0 0.0%
83 99 0 0.0%
84 100 or older 0 0.0%
q2_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What region of the United States do you live in?
Valid Values 1 Northeast 703 35.9%
2 Midwest 237 12.1%
3 South 615 31.4%
4 West 403 20.6%
q2_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following best describes the area where
you live?
Valid Values 1 -99 3 0.2%
2 Urban 579 29.6%
3 Suburban 1194 61.0%
4 Rural or small town 177 9.0%
5 Other 5 0.3%
q2_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of these best describes you?
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 Single and have not been married 477 24.4%
3 Living with a partner 143 7.3%
4 Married 939 48.0%
5 Divorced 224 11.4%
6 Separated 17 0.9%
7 Widowed 142 7.3%
8 Other 5 0.3%
9 Prefer not to answer 10 0.5%




q2_6_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking of the [Field-HHCHILDREN] child(ren) ages 0-
17 in your household, are any of them ages: - 0-5
Valid Values 1 -99 37 1.9%
2 Yes 148 7.6%
3 No 228 11.6%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q2_6_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking of the [Field-HHCHILDREN] child(ren) ages 0-
17 in your household, are any of them ages: - 6-13
Valid Values 1 -99 22 1.1%
2 Yes 231 11.8%
3 No 160 8.2%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q2_6_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking of the [Field-HHCHILDREN] child(ren) ages 0-
17 in your household, are any of them ages: - 14-17
Valid Values 1 -99 21 1.1%
2 Yes 188 9.6%
8 No 204 10.4%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q2_7_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In what country were you born?
Valid Values 35 1.8%
Georgia 1 0.1%
-99 66 3.4%
Australia 1 0.1%
Austria 1 0.1%
Azerbaijan 3 0.2%
Belgium 1 0.1%
Brasil 1 0.1%
Briten 1 0.1%
Cambodia 1 0.1%
Canada 10 0.5%



Colombia 3 0.2%
Colombian 1 0.1%
Cuba 3 0.2%
Dominican Republic 1 0.1%
Egypt 3 0.2%
France 2 0.1%
Georgia 1 0.1%
Germany 6 0.3%
Guyana 1 0.1%
Haiti 1 0.1%
Hungary 3 0.2%
Iran 2 0.1%
Ireland 2 0.1%
Israel 9 0.5%
Jerusalem 1 0.1%
Latvia 1 0.1%
Mexico 6 0.3%
Moldova 2 0.1%
Peru 1 0.1%
Poland 1 0.1%
Romania 2 0.1%
Russia 12 0.6%
South Africa 4 0.2%
South Korea 1 0.1%
Spain 1 0.1%
Sweden 1 0.1%
Turkey 1 0.1%
Ukraine 14 0.7%
United Kingdom 6 0.3%
United States Of 1741 88.9%
America
Ussr 3 0.2%
Vietnam 1 0.1%

q2_8

Standard Attributes Value How old were you when you came to live in the United

N Valid

Missing




q2_9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you identify as LGBTQ+? - Selected Choice
Valid Values 1 -99 9 0.5%
2 Yes 180 9.2%
3 No 1742 89.0%
4 | prefer to self describe: 9 0.5%
5 | prefer not to answer 18 0.9%
q2_9_3_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you identify as LGBTQ+? - | prefer to self describe: -
Text
Valid Values -99 1951 99.6%
HELL NO! 1 0.1%
Heterosexual 1 0.1%
Just LGB no T 1 0.1%
Man 1 0.1%
Nb 1 0.1%
Uncertain sexuality 1 0.1%
Unsure 1 0.1%
q2_10_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Man
Valid Values 1 0 1183 60.4%
2 Man 775 39.6%
q2_10_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Woman
Valid Values 1 0 806 41.2%
2 Woman 1152 58.8%




q2_10_3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Transgender
Valid Values 1 0 1945 99.3%
2 Transgender 13 0.7%
q2_10_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Nonbinary
Valid Values 1 0 1938 99.0%
2 Nonbinary 20 1.0%
q2_10_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Agender
Valid Values 1 0 1953 99.7%
2 Agender 5 0.3%
q2_10_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Genderqueer
Valid Values 1 0 1954 99.8%
2 Genderqueer 4 0.2%
q2_10_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Genderfluid
Valid Values 1 0 1952 99.7%
2 Genderfluid 6 0.3%
q2_10_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice Other
Valid Values 1 0 1957 99.9%
2 Other 1 0.1%




q2_10_9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice | prefer to self-describe:
Valid Values 1 0 1953 99.7%
2 | prefer to self-describe: 5 0.3%
q2_10_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - Selected
Choice | prefer not to answer
Valid Values 1 0 1954 99.8%
2 | prefer not to answer 4 0.2%
q2_10_9_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How do you describe your gender identity? - | prefer to
self-describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1954 99.8%
Androgyne 1 0.1%
Born a man= a man! 1 0.1%
| am a woman. There is 1 0.1%
no such thing as “gender
identity”.
I’'m unicornfluid 1 0.1%
q2_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Does anyone else in your household identify as
LGBTQ+?
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 129 6.6%
3 No 1281 65.4%
4 | prefer not to answer 13 0.7%
Missing Values System 531 27.1%




q2_12_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
Black or African American
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1887 96.4%
3 Black or African American 67 3.4%
q2_12_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
Asian or Asian American
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1935 98.8%
3 Asian or Asian American 19 1.0%
q2_12_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
American Indian or Alaska Native
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1939 99.0%
3 American Indian or Alaska Native 15 0.8%
q2_12 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
Hispanic or Latino/a/x
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1880 96.0%
g Hispanic or Latino/a/x 74 3.8%




q2_12_5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1952 99.7%
3 Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 2 0.1%
q2_12_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
MENA (Middle Eastern and North African)
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1928 98.5%
3 MENA (Middle Eastern and North African) 26 1.3%
q2_12_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
White
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 146 7.5%
8 White 1808 92.3%
q2_12_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice
Other
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1935 98.8%
3 Other 19 1.0%




q2_12_9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice |
prefer to self-describe:
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1935 98.8%
3 | prefer to self-describe: 19 1.0%
q2_12_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - Selected Choice |
prefer not to answer
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 1948 99.5%
3 | prefer not to answer 6 0.3%
q2_12_9_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your race, ethnicity, or origin, do you
identify as (select all that apply): - | prefer to self-
describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1940 99.1%
Asian, White, Middle 1 0.1%
Eastern
Caucasian European 1 0.1%
Jew or Ashkenazi Jewish
sect
Ethnically, | am White. 1 0.1%
Racially, | am HUMAN!
human 2 0.1%
Human 1 0.1%
Human (there is only 1 0.1%
ONE RACE)
Jew 1 0.1%
Jewish 3 0.2%
Jewish and Caucasion 1 0.1%
Mike’s Okinawan, 1 0.1%
Jewish, and assorted
white
mixed 1 0.1%



Mixed 1 0.1%
multiracial 1 0.1%
West Asian 1 0.1%
White eastern European 1 0.1%
jewish ethnicity
q2_13
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you identify as a Person of Color?
Valid Values 1 -99 14 0.7%
2 Yes 121 6.2%
3 No 1796 91.7%
4 | prefer not to answer 27 1.4%
q2_14
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Does anyone else in your household identify as a
Person of Color?
Valid Values 1 Yes 149 7.6%
2 No 1256 64.1%
3 | prefer not to answer 22 1.1%
Missing Values System 531 27.1%
q2_15
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are you disabled or do you identify as a person with a
disability?
Valid Values 1 -99 7 0.4%
2 Yes 337 17.2%
3 No 1595 81.5%
4 | prefer not to answer 19 1.0%




q2_16

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Is any other adult in your household disabled or does
any other adult in your household identify as a person
with a disability?
Valid Values 1 -99 5 0.3%
2 Yes 194 9.9%
3 No 1168 59.7%
4 | prefer not to answer 10 0.5%
Missing Values System 581 29.7%
q2_17
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are any children in your household disabled or do any
of them have special needs?
Valid Values 1 Yes 59 3.0%
2 No 354 18.1%
3 | prefer not to answer 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q2_18
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Switching topics, in politics today, do you consider
yourself a... - Selected Choice
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Republican 341 17.4%
3 Democrat 1138 58.1%
4 Independent 383 19.6%
5 Other 33 1.7%
6 Prefer not to answer 19 1.0%
7 Nothing in particular 40 2.0%




q2_18_4_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Switching topics, in politics today, do you consider
yourself a... - Other - Text
Valid Values -99 1936 98.9%
American Solidarity Party 1 0.1%
Anarchist 1 0.1%
Communist 1 0.1%
Conservative 1 0.1%
Conservative/liberalism 1 0.1%
Democratic Republican 1 0.1%
Democratic socialist 1 0.1%
DSA 1 0.1%
Green 4 0.2%
| typically lean republican 1 0.1%
but disagree with them
just barely any less than
Democrats. Right now |
would vote republican, if
| had to choose today
Leftist 3 0.2%
Leftist/liberal 1 0.1%
Libertarian 3 0.2%
Radical Leftist 1 0.1%
Sophiehouse 1 0.1%
q2_19
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value As of today do you lean more to...
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 The Republican Party 107 5.5%
3 The Democratic Party 149 7.6%
4 Neither party 203 10.4%
5 Prefer not to answer 15 0.8%
Missing Values System 1483 75.7%




q3_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What is the highest degree or level of school you have
completed? - Selected Choice
Valid Values 1 No high school diploma or GED (high school 22 1.1%
equivalency)
2 GED (high school equivalency) 13 0.7%
3 High school diploma 150 7.7%
4 Trade or vocational school/certificate 39 2.0%
5 Some college credit, but no degree 272 13.9%
6 Associates degree (for example: AA, AS) 151 7.7%
7 Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA. BS) 685 35.0%
8 Master’s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEd, MSW, 449 22.9%
MBA)
9 Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for 106 5.4%
example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)
10 Doctorate (PhD, EdD) 69 3.5%
11 Other, please describe: 2 0.1%
q3_1_11_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What is the highest degree or level of school you have
completed? - Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1957 99.9%
Bachelors degree BBA 1 0.1%




q3_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are you currently enrolled in classes at a college or
university and working toward a degree?
Valid Values 1 Yes, | am enrolled full-time in classes at a college or 100 5.1%
university
2 Yes, | am enrolled part-time in classes at a college or 63 3.2%
university
3 No, | am not enrolled in classes at a college or 1795 91.7%
university
q3_3_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You didn’t need more education fo
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 461 23.5%
3 You didn’t need more education for the job or career 131 6.7%
you wanted
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You couldn’t afford to get a four
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 437 22.3%
g You couldn’t afford to get a four-year degree 155 7.9%
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%




g3 3 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You needed to work to help support
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 507 25.9%
3 You needed to work to help support your family 85 4.3%
(including your children)
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You didn’t think your family or ¢
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 575 29.4%
3 You didn’t think your family or community would be 17 0.9%
supportive
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You didn’t think the cost of coll
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 530 27.1%
3 You didn’t think the cost of college was worth the 62 3.2%
benefits
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%




q3_3_6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You just didn’t consider it
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 524 26.8%
g You just didn’t consider it 68 3.5%
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You just didn’t want to
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 451 23.0%
3 You just didn’t want to 141 7.2%
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You didn’t think you would get in
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 558 28.5%
3 You didn’t think you would get into a four-year college 34 1.7%
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%




g3 .39

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You didn’t do well academically o
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 544 27.8%
g You didn’t do well academically once you were in 48 2.5%
college and you left
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
You experienced a significant life
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 472 24.1%
3 You experienced a significant life event that made 120 6.1%
attending impossible
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%
q3_3_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a
variety of reasons. Which of the following factors
affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year
college degree? Select all that apply. - Selected Choice
Other:
Valid Values 1 -99 1 0.1%
2 0 530 27.1%
3 Other: 62 3.2%
Missing Values System 1365 69.7%




q3_3_11_text

Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Many people do not get a four-year college degree for a

variety of reasons. Which of the following factors

affected your interest in or ability to earn a four-year

college degree? Select all that apply. - Other: - Text

Valid Values 1365 69.7%

-99 543 27.7%
A pandemic happened 1 0.1%
Completed one year of 1 0.1%
college and then got a
great job so | never went
back
Did earn a masters 1 0.1%
degree
Didn't have good grades 1 0.1%
Didn’t start yet 1 0.1%
got a degree 1 0.1%
Got a job instead. 1 0.1%
Got pregnant before 1 0.1%
completing internship.
had other interests 1 0.1%
Health reasons 1 0.1%
hit by a car 1 0.1%
| am a college graduate 1 0.1%
| did 1 0.1%
I did finish college 1 0.1%
| did get a degree 1 0.1%
| did get my BA 1 0.1%
| did go but stopped not 1 0.1%
for me
| did go to college 1 0.1%
| got my 4 year degree 1 0.1%
| have a BA 1 0.1%
i have a BA degree 1 0.1%
| have a Bachelor’s 1 0.1%
Degree
| have a mas masters 1 0.1%




| have learning
disability’s, and there
was a lack of adequate
and truly helpful
accommodations and
support, both at home,
and from the school

0.1%

| have one

0.1%

| left University
sophomore year to turn
pro

0.1%

| moved out of state for a
job

0.1%

| started making a lot of
money

0.1%

| wanted a 3 year nursing
degree.

0.1%

| was out of high school
3 years before | decided
to go to school. | hated
high school and the
thought of going to a
college and not knowing
what | wanted to do.
Also | didn't want to
waste my parents
money.

0.1%

| was young and stupid

0.1%

I'm a college graduate

0.1%

I'm 911 survivor

0.1%

lliness

0.1%

It was a 2 year college
and | graduated from it

R RlRr R R

0.1%

Just kept at it till |
graduated

0.1%

mom wouldn't let me.
she felt | should work
until | got married.

0.1%

Money Issues

0.1%

moved

0.1%




My husband was making
a very comfortable
income at the time and |
had just had my first
child who had severe
food allergies so | chose
to stay home with my
kids.

0.1%

scared to fail

0.1%

To old to go back to
school

0.1%

trade school

0.1%

Wanted dental hygiene

0.1%

Was going to nursing
school, didn't keep
grades up to complete
degree was forced to
quit but | was able to
become a CNA from the
education | received in
college.

0.1%

Was homeschooled in a
cult and did not have the
resources to pursue a 4
yr degree

0.1%

went 4 yrs

0.1%

Went back home and
worked

0.1%

Will go to college after
this year, taking a gap
year

0.1%

Worked full time

0.1%




q3_4 1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What was the highest level of education that your
parents completed: - Parent 1
Valid Values 1 -99 29 1.5%
2 No high school diploma or GED (high school 166 8.5%
equivalency)
3 GED (high school equivalency) 61 3.1%
4 High school diploma 553 28.2%
5 Trade or vocational school/certificate 78 4.0%
6 Some college credit, but no degree 147 7.5%
7 Associates degree (for example: AA, AS) 61 3.1%
8 Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA. BS) 414 21.1%
9 Master’'s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEd, MSW, 224 11.4%
MBA)
10 Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for 117 6.0%
example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)
11 Doctorate (PhD, EdD) 55 2.8%
12 Other 5 0.3%
13 I don't know/not sure 48 2.5%
q3_4_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What was the highest level of education that your
parents completed: - Parent 2
Valid Values 1 -99 57 2.9%
2 No high school diploma or GED (high school 147 7.5%
equivalency)
3 GED (high school equivalency) 39 2.0%
4 High school diploma 584 29.8%
5 Trade or vocational school/certificate 86 4.4%
6 Some college credit, but no degree 160 8.2%
7 Associates degree (for example: AA, AS) 86 4.4%
8 Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA. BS) 382 19.5%
9 Master’s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEd, MSW, 201 10.3%
MBA)
10 Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for 89 4.5%
example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)
11 Doctorate (PhD, EdD) 44 2.2%
12 Other 7 0.4%
13 | don't know/not sure 76 3.9%




q3_5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What is the highest degree or level of school your
spouse or partner completed? - Selected Choice
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 No high school diploma or GED (high school 14 0.7%
equivalency)
3 GED (high school equivalency) 17 0.9%
4 High school diploma 100 5.1%
5 Trade or vocational school/certificate 41 2.1%
6 Some college credit, but no degree 132 6.7%
7 Associates degree (for example: AA, AS) 66 3.4%
8 Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA. BS) 367 18.7%
9 Master’'s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEd, MSW, 238 12.2%
MBA)
10 Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for 69 3.5%
example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)
11 Doctorate (PhD, EdD) 31 1.6%
12 Other, please describe: 0 0.0%
13 | don't know/not sure 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 876 44.7%
q3_5_11_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What is the highest degree or level of school your
spouse or partner completed? - Other, please describe:
- Text
Valid Values 876 44.7%
-99 1082 55.3%
q3_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are you currently working for pay?
Valid Values 1 Yes 1003 51.2%
2 No 955 48.8%




q3_7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following describes you? Are you...
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 Looking for paid work 145 7.4%
3 Not looking for paid work 808 41.3%
Missing Values System 1003 51.2%
q3_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How long have you been looking for paid work?
Valid Values 1 Less than one month 20 1.0%
2 1-2 months 22 1.1%
3 3-5 months 22 1.1%
4 6 months to less than a year 34 1.7%
5 1-2 years 29 1.5%
6 3-5 years 11 0.6%
7 More than 5 years 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1813 92.6%
q3_9_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
You are a caregiver to your children ages 17 or younger
Valid Values 1 0 23 1.2%
2 You are a caregiver to your children ages 17 or younger 21 1.1%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%




q3.9 2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
You are responsible for coordinating or providing care
for an adult who cannot care for themself (e.g., a
parent, an in-law, or an adult child a
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 791 40.4%
3 You are responsible for coordinating or providing care 15 0.8%
for an adult who cannot care for themself
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%
q3_9_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
Your health prevents you from working
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 617 31.5%
3 Your health prevents you from working 11 0.6%
Missing Values System 1328 67.8%
q3_9 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
Your health or disability prevents you from working
Valid Values 1 0 77 3.9%
2 Your health or disability prevents you from working 98 5.0%
Missing Values System 1783 91.1%




q3 9 5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
You tried to find work but have given up looking
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 790 40.3%
3 You tried to find work but have given up looking 16 0.8%
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%
q3_9_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
You are retired
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 141 7.2%
3 You are retired 665 34.0%
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%
q3_9 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
You are a full-time or part-time volunteer
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 794 40.6%
3 You are a full-time or part-time volunteer 12 0.6%
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%
q3_9 8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
Prefer to describe another reason:
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 787 40.2%
3 Prefer to describe another reason: 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%




q3.9 9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Selected Choice
None of these
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 787 40.2%
3 None of these 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 1150 58.7%
q3_9_8_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following are reasons you are not looking
for paid work (select all that apply)? - Prefer to describe
another reason: - Text
Valid Values 1150 58.7%
-99 791 40.4%
5 problems from 911 1 0.1%
Disabled 1 0.1%
Full time student 2 0.1%
Homemaker 3 0.2%
HOMEMAKER 2 0.1%
Homeschooling parent 1 0.1%
| am a full time 1 0.1%
housewife
| am a student 1 0.1%
| am self employed 1 0.1%
i have my own company 1 0.1%
| plan to work soon. 1 0.1%
self emploiment 1 0.1%
wanted to be 1 0.1%

homemaker




q3_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you have one job or more than one job including
part time, evening, or weekend work? Do not include
unpaid or volunteer work. - Selected Choice
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 | have one job 863 44.1%
3 | have more than one job 127 6.5%
4 Other, please describe: 11 0.6%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_10_3_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you have one job or more than one job including
part time, evening, or weekend work? Do not include
unpaid or volunteer work. - Other, please describe: -
Text
Valid Values 955 48.8%
-99 993 50.7%
freelance 1 0.1%
Freelancer 1 0.1%
gig worker 1 0.1%
| own a business. 1 0.1%
| work fill time a 9-5 type 1 0.1%
of job and do content
creation on the side!
I'm freelance, | work 1 0.1%
multiple tasks.
retired 1 0.1%
Retired 1 0.1%
Self employed, part time 1 0.1%
Self-employed 1 0.1%

photographer




q3_12_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Paid sick leave
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 428 21.9%
3 Paid sick leave 573 29.3%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Paid vacation/personal leave
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 419 21.4%
3 Paid vacation/personal leave 582 29.7%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Paid family and medical leave (such as
maternity/paternity leave or leave to care for a sic
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 629 32.1%
2 Paid family and medical leave (such as 372 19.0%
maternity/paternity leave or leave to care for a sick
family member)
Missing Values System 955 48.8%




q3_12_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Health insurance
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 346 17.7%
g Health insurance 655 33.5%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Dental insurance
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 476 24.3%
3 Dental insurance 525 26.8%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Vision insurance
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 538 27.5%
3 Vision insurance 463 23.6%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%




q3_12_7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Life insurance
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 614 31.4%
g Life insurance 387 19.8%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Retirement plan/account
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 531 27.1%
3 Retirement plan/account 470 24.0%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 986 50.4%
2 Other, please describe: 15 0.8%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%




q3_12_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice | don't know
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 974 49.7%
g | don't know 27 1.4%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q3_12_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following
benefits are available to you, even if you do not
personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Selected
Choice None of these
Valid Values 1 -99 2 0.1%
2 0 810 41.4%
3 None of these 191 9.8%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%




q3_12_9_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your job(s), which of the following

benefits are available to you, even if you do not

personally use them? (Select all that apply). - Other,

please describe: - Text

Valid Values 955 48.8%

-99 988 50.5%
bonuses 1 0.1%
discounts on product we 1 0.1%
sell
Education benefits 1 0.1%
| do what | want 1 0.1%
| own the business, and | 1 0.1%
can do what | want to do.
Identity theft insurance, 1 0.1%
legal aid, discounts on
various services
Information technology 1 0.1%
Sabbatical 1 0.1%
Self employed 1 0.1%
Short term disability 1 0.1%
Stipend for health 1 0.1%
insurance depending on
amount of hours worked
Stock options 1 0.1%
Thrift savings plan 1 0.1%
Tuition reimbursement, 1 0.1%
fertility coverage
uniform, lisences 1 0.1%




q3_13

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value We'd like to know a little more about your household’s
current income (please remember your answers are
confidential). You mentioned earlier that your income is
[QID9-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices]. Thinking more
specifically about your household’s inc
Valid Values 1 Less than $5,000 35 1.8%
2 $5,000 to $9,999 10 0.5%
3 $10,000 to $14,999 34 1.7%
4 $15,000 to $19,999 35 1.8%
5 $20,000 to $24,999 37 1.9%
6 $25,000to $29,999 27 1.4%
7 $30,000 to $34,999 51 2.6%
8 $35,000 to $39,999 44 2.2%
9 $40,000 to $44,999 14 0.7%
10 $45,000 to $49,999 20 1.0%
11 $50,000 to $54,999 20 1.0%
12 $55,000 to $59,999 6 0.3%
13 $60,000 to $64,999 4 0.2%
14 $65,000 to $69,999 3 0.2%
15 $70,000 to $74,999 5 0.3%
16 Prefer not to answer 21 1.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q3_13_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value We'd like to know about your household’s income
(please remember your answers are confidential). In
2022, was your household’s total income:
Valid Values 1 Less than $40,000 161 8.2%
2 At least $40,000 but less than $55,000 190 9.7%
3 At least $55,000 but less than $75,000 293 15.0%
4 $75,000 or more 888 45.4%
5 Prefer not to answer 60 3.1%
Missing Values System 366 18.7%




q3_13_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value More specifically, was your household’s income in
2022:
Valid Values 1 Less than $5,000 21 1.1%
2 $5,000 to $9,999 4 0.2%
3 $10,000 to $14,999 11 0.6%
4 $15,000 to $19,999 13 0.7%
5 $20,000 to $24,999 17 0.9%
6 $25,000to $29,999 31 1.6%
7 $30,000 to $34,999 28 1.4%
8 $35,000 to $39,999 32 1.6%
9 $40,000 to $44,999 40 2.0%
10 $45,000 to $49,999 84 4.3%
11 $50,000 to $54,999 65 3.3%
12 $55,000 to $59,999 63 3.2%
13 $60,000 to $64,999 71 3.6%
14 $65,000 to $69,999 73 3.7%
15 $70,000 to $74,999 83 4.2%
16 $75,000 to less than $100,000 196 10.0%
17 $100,000 to less than $125,000 169 8.6%
18 $125,000 to less than $150,000 146 7.5%
19 $150,000 to less than $175,000 85 4.3%
20 $175,000 to less than $200,000 95 4.9%
21 $200,000 to less than $225,000 40 2.0%
22 $225,000 to less than $250,000 45 2.3%
23 $250,000 or more 101 5.2%
24 Prefer not to answer 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 426 21.8%
q3_13_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value It would be very helpful to know if your household
income was above, below, or just about $50,000 in
2022. Please consider telling us if your income was:
Valid Values 1 Above $50,000 per year 11 0.6%
2 Below $50,000 per year 11 0.6%
3 Just about $50,000 per year 1 0.1%
4 | don’t remember 6 0.3%
5 | prefer not to answer 31 1.6%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%




q3_14

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value What best describes your financial situation today
compared to five years ago?
Valid Values 1 Much better today 297 15.2%
2 Somewhat better today 447 22.8%
3 About the same today 686 35.0%
4 Somewhat worse today 339 17.3%
5 Much worse today 189 9.7%
q3_15
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about the financial situation of your friends
now, would you say that most of your friends are:
Valid Values 1 Much better off than you 233 11.9%
2 Somewhat better off than you 437 22.3%
3 Just about the same as you 884 45.1%
4 Somewhat worse off than you 200 10.2%
5 Much worse off than you 35 1.8%
6 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 169 8.6%
q3_16
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your parents when they were the age
you are now, would you say their financial situation then
was:
Valid Values 1 Much better than yours is how 385 19.7%
2 Somewhat better than yours is now 352 18.0%
3 About the same as yours is now 470 24.0%
4 Somewhat worse than yours is now 412 21.0%
5 Much worse than yours is how 194 9.9%
6 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 145 7.4%




q3_17

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about the financial situation of your friends’
families when you were a teenager, would you say that
most were:
Valid Values 1 Much better off than your family 186 9.5%
2 Somewhat better off than your family 357 18.2%
3 Just about the same as your family 950 48.5%
4 Somewhat worse off than your family 206 10.5%
5 Much worse off than your family 34 1.7%
6 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 225 11.5%
q4_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Earlier in the survey you said (if 1.3=Jewish: your
religion is Jewish) (if 1.4=Jewish: you consider yourself
Jewish). Were you raised:
Valid Values 1 Jewish 1720 87.8%
2 Jewish and something else 115 5.9%
3 Not Jewish 123 6.3%
q4_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important is being Jewish in your life today?
Valid Values 1 Very important 709 36.2%
2 Somewhat important 677 34.6%
3 Only slightly important 449 22.9%
4 Not at all important 123 6.3%
q4_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How connected do you feel to a Jewish community
where you currently live?
Valid Values 1 Very connected 379 19.4%
2 Somewhat connected 526 26.9%
g Only a little connected 477 24.4%
4 Not connected at all 462 23.6%
5 There is no local Jewish community where | live 114 5.8%




q4_4_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How welcoming do you feel your local Jewish
community is to: - People who identify as LGBTQ+
Valid Values 1 Very welcoming 772 39.4%
2 Somewhat welcoming 401 20.5%
3 Only a little welcoming 131 6.7%
4 Not welcoming at all 103 5.3%
5 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 437 22.3%
Missing Values System 114 5.8%
q4_4 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How welcoming do you feel your local Jewish
community is to: - People of Color
Valid Values 1 Very welcoming 870 44.4%
2 Somewhat welcoming 446 22.8%
3 Only a little welcoming 136 6.9%
4 Not welcoming at all 63 3.2%
5 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 329 16.8%
Missing Values System 114 5.8%
q4_4 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How welcoming do you feel your local Jewish
community is to: - People with limited financial
resources
Valid Values 1 Very welcoming 815 41.6%
2 Somewhat welcoming 477 24.4%
3 Only a little welcoming 166 8.5%
4 Not welcoming at all 75 3.8%
5 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 311 15.9%
Missing Values System 114 5.8%




q4_4_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How welcoming do you feel your local Jewish
community is to: - People with disabilities
Valid Values 1 Very welcoming 1001 51.1%
2 Somewhat welcoming 419 21.4%
3 Only a little welcoming 90 4.6%
4 Not welcoming at all 35 1.8%
5 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 299 15.3%
Missing Values System 114 5.8%
q4_4 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How welcoming do you feel your local Jewish
community is to: - Families in which some people are
Jewish and others are not
Valid Values 1 Very welcoming 908 46.4%
2 Somewhat welcoming 483 24.7%
3 Only a little welcoming 135 6.9%
4 Not welcoming at all 41 2.1%
5 | don’t know/I’'m not sure 277 14.1%
Missing Values System 114 5.8%
q4_ 4 1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Being part of a Jewish community where
you live
Valid Values 1 Very important 501 25.6%
2 Somewhat important 565 28.9%
3 Only a little important 492 25.1%
4 Not at all important 400 20.4%
q4_ 4 1.2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Marking Shabbat in a way that is
meaningful to you
Valid Values 1 Very important 435 22.2%
2 Somewhat important 459 23.4%
3 Only a little important 462 23.6%
4 Not at all important 602 30.7%




q4 413

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Observing or celebrating Jewish holidays
in a way that is meaningful to you
Valid Values 1 Very important 829 42.3%
2 Somewhat important 634 32.4%
3 Only a little important 315 16.1%
4 Not at all important 180 9.2%
q4_4 1_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Caring about Israel
Valid Values 1 Very important 774 39.5%
2 Somewhat important 635 32.4%
3 Only a little important 347 17.7%
4 Not at all important 202 10.3%
q4_4 1.5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Having Jewish friends
Valid Values 1 Very important 532 27.2%
2 Somewhat important 623 31.8%
3 Only a little important 453 23.1%
4 Not at all important 350 17.9%
q4_ 4 1.6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Following Jewish news
Valid Values 1 Very important 502 25.6%
2 Somewhat important 633 32.3%
g Only a little important 474 24.2%
4 Not at all important 349 17.8%




q4_4_1_7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Having a connection to Jewish
organizations
Valid Values 1 Very important 448 22.9%
2 Somewhat important 565 28.9%
3 Only a little important 513 26.2%
4 Not at all important 432 22.1%
q4_4 1_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How important to you are the following aspects of
Jewish life? - Having a connection to a rabbi or other
Jewish clergy
Valid Values 1 Very important 428 21.9%
2 Somewhat important 492 25.1%
3 Only a little important 443 22.6%
4 Not at all important 595 30.4%
q4_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value If you wanted or needed to speak to a rabbi or other
Jewish clergy member, how easy or difficult would it be
for you to find one?
Valid Values 1 Very easy 789 40.3%
2 Somewhat easy 674 34.4%
3 Somewhat difficult 217 11.1%
4 Very difficult 96 4.9%
5 | don’t know 182 9.3%
q4_6_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Orthodox
Valid Values 1 0 1824 93.2%
2 Orthodox 134 6.8%




qd_6_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Conservative
Valid Values 1 0 1468 75.0%
2 Conservative 490 25.0%
q4_6_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Reform
Valid Values 1 0 1102 56.3%
2 Reform 856 43.7%
q4_6_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Reconstructionist
Valid Values 1 0 1909 97.5%
2 Reconstructionist 49 2.5%
q4_6_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Renewal
Valid Values 1 0 1922 98.2%
2 Renewal 36 1.8%
q4 _6_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Humanist
Valid Values 1 0 1897 96.9%
2 Humanist 61 3.1%




qd_6_7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice No particular denomination
Valid Values 1 0 1671 85.3%
2 No particular denomination 287 14.7%
q4_6_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice Secular/cultural
Valid Values 1 0 1812 92.5%
2 Secular/cultural 146 7.5%
q4_6_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice | prefer to self-describe
Valid Values 1 0 1893 96.7%
2 | prefer to self-describe 65 3.3%
q4_6_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - Selected Choice | prefer not to answer
Valid Values 1 0 1919 98.0%
2 | prefer not to answer 39 2.0%
q4_6_9 text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about Jewish religious denominations or
movements, do you consider yourself (select all that
apply): - | prefer to self-describe - Text
Valid Values -99 1916 97.9%
25% jew, 75% German. 1 0.1%
Affirming Hebrew 1 0.1%
Pentecostal
all over the place 1 0.1%



Ashkenazic 1 0.1%
Believe in Jesus 1 0.1%
Biblical Jew 2 0.1%
Chabad 1 0.1%
Chassidic 1 0.1%
conservadox 1 0.1%
Cultural 1 0.1%
Hebrew 1 0.1%
Hebrew Israelite 2 0.1%
Hebrew Pentecostal 1 0.1%
| feel very attached to 1 0.1%
secular nad liturgical.lar,

social and historical

parts of the Jewish

community and history.

Not so much to the

religiousd and

| grew up Conservative 1 0.1%
in Philadelphia, being in

Mesa AZ the last time |

was in a synagogue was

for my nephew's Bar

Mitzvah in 1997.

| have been a part of 1 0.1%
several different

denominational

communities, | am sort of

a mixture.

| was raised in a 1 0.1%
conservative temple,

now | belong to reform

temple, | pull in what |

need, or reject what |

don’t, and | think

everybody’s religion and

spiritual Values are

personal so they should

be treated as such

Israelite. 1 0.1%
jewish-agnostic 1 0.1%
Jewish-ish 1 0.1%
JuBu 1 0.1%
Lapsed Orthodox 1 0.1%




liberal 1 0.1%
Messianic 6 0.3%
Messianic Jewish 1 0.1%
modern orthodox 1 0.1%
Modern Orthodox 1 0.1%
My own special 1 0.1%
connection
Reform by upbringing, 1 0.1%
with Humanist
tendencies
Sephardic 1 0.1%
somewhat observant 1 0.1%
Spiritual 1 0.1%
Spiritual with Jewish 1 0.1%
roots
Traditional 1 0.1%
Traditional Egalitarian 1 0.1%
qd_7 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): -
Selected Choice Modern or Centrist Orthodox
Valid Values 1 0 72 3.7%
2 Modern or Centrist Orthodox 62 3.2%
Missing Values System 1824 93.2%
qd_7 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): -
Selected Choice Hasidic or Chabad
Valid Values 1 0 115 5.9%
2 Hasidic or Chabad 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 1824 93.2%
qd_7_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): -
Selected Choice Yeshivish
Valid Values 1 0 116 5.9%
2 Yeshivish 18 0.9%
Missing Values System 1824 93.2%




qd_7 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): -
Selected Choice Just Orthodox
Valid Values 1 0 93 4.7%
2 Just Orthodox 41 2.1%
Missing Values System 1824 93.2%
q4 7.5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): -
Selected Choice Other
Valid Values 1 0 130 6.6%
2 Other 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1824 93.2%
q4_7_5_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you consider yourself (select all that apply): - Other -
Text
Valid Values 1824 93.2%
-99 133 6.8%
In Judaism there are no 1 0.1%
denominations, That's
all manufactured. You're
either Jewish or not.
There is NO higharchy
telling you what to do as
there is in other cultures.
| do, however, belong to
Chabad
q4_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are you currently a member of or a regular participant
in a synagogue, temple, minyan or havurah?
Valid Values 1 Yes 586 29.9%
2 No 1339 68.4%
3 | prefer not to answer 33 1.7%




q4_8 1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Aside from special occasions like weddings, funerals,
and bar mitzvahs, how often do you attend Jewish
religious services at a synagogue, temple, minyan or
havurah, either in person or online?
Valid Values 1 Once a week or more 206 10.5%
2 Once or twice a month (e.g., about 15-20 times per 196 10.0%
year)
3 About once every other month (e.g., 5-6 times per year) 165 8.4%
4 Just a few times a year (e.g., once or twice) 701 35.8%
5 Never 690 35.2%
qd_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value As an adult, have you ever belonged to or been a
regular participant in a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah in the past?
Valid Values 1 Yes 550 28.1%
2 No 737 37.6%
3 | don’t remember 38 1.9%
4 | prefer not to answer 14 0.7%
Missing Values System 619 31.6%
q4_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Are you currently a member of or a regular participant
in any Jewish organization or group other than a
synagogue, temple, minyan, or havurah?
Valid Values 1 Yes 368 18.8%
2 No 1557 79.5%
3 | prefer not to answer 33 1.7%
q4_10_1
Label
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or

groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you are a member of or regular

participant in.




q4_10_1_jcc

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...JCC
Valid Values 1927 98.4%
JCC 31 1.6%
q4_10_1_hadassah
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...Hadassah
Valid Values 1930 98.6%
Hadassah 28 1.4%
q4_10_1_chabad
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...
Valid Values 1939 99.0%
Chabad 19 1.0%




q4_10_1_ncjw

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...
Valid Values 1951 99.6%
National Council for 7 0.4%
Jewish Women
q4_10_1_federation
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past..
Valid Values 1937 98.9%
Jewish Federation 21 1.1%
q4_10_1_jewwarveterans
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...Jewish War Veterans
Valid Values 1952 99.7%
Jewish War Veterans 6 0.3%
q4_10_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How often do you participate in activities, programs, or
events—either in person or online—with Jewish
organizations other than a synagogue, temple, minyan,
or havurah?
Valid Values 1 Once a week or more 176 9.0%
2 Once or twice a month (e.g., about 15-20 times per 179 9.1%
year)
g About once every other month (e.g., 5-6 times per year) 191 9.8%
4 Just a few times a year (e.g., once or twice) 659 33.7%
5 Never 753 38.5%




q4_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value As an adult, have you ever belonged to or been a
regular participant in any Jewish organization or group
other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or havurah in
the past?
Valid Values 1 Yes 382 19.5%
2 No 1046 53.4%
3 | don’t remember 109 5.6%
4 | prefer not to answer 20 1.0%
Missing Values System 401 20.5%
q4_11_1
Label
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past.
q4_11_1_jcc
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...JCC
Valid Values 1916 97.9%
JCC 42 2.1%
q4_11_1_hadassah
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...Hadassah
Valid Values 1920 98.1%
Hadassah 38 1.9%




q4_11_1_chabad

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...Chabad
Valid Values 1943 99.2%
Chabad 15 0.8%
q4_11_1_ncjw
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...NCJW
Valid Values 1951 99.6%
National Council for 7 0.4%
Jewish Women
q4_11_1_federation
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past..Federation
Valid Values 1949 99.5%
Jewish Federation 9 0.5%
q4_11_1_jewwarveterans
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please describe the types of Jewish organizations or
groups (other than a synagogue, temple, minyan, or
havurah) that you have been a member of, or regular
participant in, in the past...Jewish War Veterans
Valid Values 1958 100.0%




qd4_12

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, how often, if at all, have you
participated in religious services or other activities with
Chabad?
Valid Values 1 Very often 130 6.6%
2 Sometimes 231 11.8%
3 Just a few times 411 21.0%
4 Never 1038 53.0%
5 | am not familiar with Chabad 148 7.6%
q4_13_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you: - Made a financial
donation to any charitable organization or cause?
Valid Values 1 Yes 1479 75.5%
2 No 479 24.5%




q4_13 2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you: - Done any volunteer
work for any charitable organization or cause, such as
delivering meals or helping build homes?
Valid Values 1 Yes 765 39.1%
2 No 1193 60.9%
q4_13_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you: - Served on a board,
committee or task force of a charitable organization or
cause?
Valid Values 1 Yes 363 18.5%
2 No 1595 81.5%
q4_14 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you make a financial donation to...(select all that
apply) One or more Jewish organizations or causes
Valid Values 1 0 510 26.0%
2 One or more Jewish organizations or causes 969 49.5%
Missing Values System 479 24.5%
q4_14 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you make a financial donation to...(select all that
apply) One or more non-Jewish organizations or
causes
Valid Values 1 0 384 19.6%
2 One or more non-Jewish organizations or causes 1095 55.9%
Missing Values System 479 24.5%
q4_15_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you participate in volunteer work for... (select all
that apply) One or more Jewish organizations or causes
Valid Values 1 0 337 17.2%
2 One or more Jewish organizations or causes 428 21.9%
Missing Values System 1193 60.9%




q4_15_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you participate in volunteer work for... (select all
that apply) One or more non-Jewish organizations or
causes
Valid Values 1 0 272 13.9%
2 One or more non-Jewish organizations or causes 493 25.2%
Missing Values System 1193 60.9%
q4_16_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you serve on a board, committee, or task force for
a... (select all that apply) One or more Jewish
organizations or causes
Valid Values 1 0 145 7.4%
2 One or more Jewish organizations or causes 218 11.1%
Missing Values System 1595 81.5%
q4_16_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you serve on a board, committee, or task force for
a... (select all that apply) One or more non-Jewish
organizations or causes
Valid Values 1 0 181 9.2%
2 One or more non-Jewish organizations or causes 182 9.3%
Missing Values System 1595 81.5%
q4_19
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How many times, if ever, have you been to Israel?
Valid Values 1 Never 1150 58.7%
2 Once 439 22.4%
g More than once 328 16.8%
4 Lived in Israel 41 2.1%




qd4_20

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Does your spouse/partner consider themself Jewish in
any way?
Valid Values 1 Yes 690 35.2%
2 No 379 19.4%
8 | prefer not to answer 13 0.7%
99 876 44.7%
q4_21
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following best describes how your
children, ages 0-17, are being raised?
Valid Values 1 All of my children are being raised Jewish in some way 316 16.1%
2 Some of my children are being raised Jewish and some 35 1.8%
are not
3 None of my children are being raised Jewish 62 3.2%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q4_22
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How many of your close friends are Jewish?
Valid Values 1 All of them 84 4.3%
2 Most of them 464 23.7%
3 Some of them 829 42.3%
4 Hardly any of them 355 18.1%
5 None of them 183 9.3%
6 Not sure 43 2.2%
q4_23 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Selected Choice Ashkenazi
(following Jewish customs of Central and Eastern
Europe)
Valid Values 1 0 508 25.9%
2 Ashkenazi (following Jewish customs of Central and 1450 74.1%

Eastern Europe)




qd4_23 2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Selected Choice Sephardi
(following Jewish customs of Spain)
Valid Values 1 0 1810 92.4%
2 Sephardi (following Jewish customs of Spain) 148 7.6%
q4_23 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Selected Choice Mizrahi
(following Jewish customs of North Africa and the
Middle East)
Valid Values 1 0 1867 95.4%
2 Mizrahi (following Jewish customs of North Africa and 91 4.6%
the Middle East)
q4_23_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Selected Choice Other
Valid Values 1 0 1896 96.8%
2 Other 62 3.2%
q4_23_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Selected Choice Not sure
Valid Values 1 0 1652 84.4%
2 Not sure 306 15.6%




q4_23_4_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In terms of Jewish heritage, do you think of yourself
as... (select all that apply) - Other - Text
Valid Values -99 1914 97.8%
"global"/conversion 1 0.1%
25% jew, 75% German- 1 0.1%
S8
a mix of Sephardic and 1 0.1%
Ashkanazi
Adopted, raised Jewish. 1 0.1%
No Jewish heritage.
Ashkenazi through 1 0.1%
immediate family,
Mizrahi by ancient
ancestry
Authentic biblical Jew 1 0.1%
Biblical Jew 1 0.1%
Combo 1 0.1%
Convert 3 0.2%
Converted as an adult 1 0.1%
and follow Sephardic
traditions
converted but have 1 0.1%
family that are Ashkenazi
Converted, not by blood 1 0.1%
Egyptian and Yemenite 1 0.1%
Jews
Follow customs of USA 1 0.1%
Following conservative 1 0.1%
Jewish ways.
Following customs of 1 0.1%
Jews from Cuba and
China
For clarification 1 0.1%

purposes, my partner
was Protestant, but
changed not converted
when we got married.
There was no place to
put this information on
an earlier question



Galitziani 1 0.1%
Half ashkenazi half 1 0.1%
Sephardic

Half Ashkenazi Half 1 0.1%
Sephardic

Half Ashkenazi/Half 1 0.1%
Sephardi

Hebrew Israelite 1 0.1%
Jew by Choice 1 0.1%
JewWouldntUnderstand 1 0.1%
TheKindOfJewlAm

Just living and enjoying 1 0.1%
life.

Krementz decendents 1 0.1%
Litvak 1 0.1%
Lubavitch 1 0.1%
Messianic 4 0.2%
Mixed 1 0.1%
non 1 0.1%
none 2 0.1%
not born jewish 1 0.1%
Not of Jewish heritage. 1 0.1%
Not practicing 1 0.1%
Part of mixed Ash, Sep 1 0.1%
and Irish Jewish

Communities

Reform 1 0.1%
Russian... 1 0.1%




q4_24 1

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Begin or continue being a member or
regular participant in a synagogue, temple, minyan, or

havurah
0

Begin or continue being a member or regular
participant in a synagogue, temple, minyan, or havurah

1636
322

83.6%
16.4%

q4_24 2

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Begin or continue being a member or
regular participant in another Jewish organization

0

Begin or continue being a member or regular
participant in another Jewish organization

1758
200

89.8%
10.2%

q4 24 3

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Participate in a program, event,
activity, or holiday celebration held by a Jewish

organization or group
0

Participate in a program, event, activity, or holiday
celebration held by a Jewish organization or group

1729
229

88.3%
11.7%

q4_24_4

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Make a donation to a Jewish

organization or cause
0

Make a donation to a Jewish organization or cause

1598
360

81.6%
18.4%




q4_24 5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Serve on the board of a Jewish
organization
Valid Values 1 0 1860 95.0%
2 Serve on the board of a Jewish organization 98 5.0%
q4_24 6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Volunteer for a Jewish organization or
cause
Valid Values 1 0 1858 94.9%
2 Volunteer for a Jewish organization or cause 100 5.1%
q4_24_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Travel to Israel
Valid Values 1 0 1563 79.8%
2 Travel to Israel 395 20.2%
q4_24_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Purchase kosher food
Valid Values 1 0 1754 89.6%
2 Purchase kosher food 204 10.4%




q4_24 9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Another activity in the Jewish
community, please describe:
Valid Values 1 0 1937 98.9%
2 Another activity in the Jewish community, please 21 1.1%
describe:
q4_24 10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice None of these
Valid Values 1 0 786 40.1%
2 None of these 1172 59.9%
q4_24 9 _text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Another activity in the Jewish community, please
describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1945 99.3%
By sukkah 1 0.1%
Celebrate Rosha Hasan, 1 0.1%
Sukot, Hanukkah
moedims
Help to raise a Sukkah 1 0.1%
| teach Judaics on the 1 0.1%
weekends
| volunteer at a Jewish 1 0.1%
home for seniors
Jewish camp 1 0.1%
Jewish youth travel 1 0.1%
My wife grew up without 1 0.1%

belonging to a
synagogue so she
doesn't have any interest
and has medical issues
so we don't travel.



Naming ceremony for my 1 0.1%
daughter
Passover services 1 0.1%
Purchase lulav & etrog, 1 0.1%
purchase Shabbat
candles, purchase
Hanakkah candles
See my Jewish family 1 0.1%
send a substantial 1 0.1%
amount to celebrate the
building's 20th
anniversary (coming up)
nor have | sponsored a
Shabbat dinner held by
our Chabad of Sedona
q4_25 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Become or continue being a member (e.g., JCC,
synagogue)
Valid Values 1 Yes 238 12.2%
2 No 1720 87.8%
q4_25_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Participate in a program, event, activity, or holiday
celebration
Valid Values 1 Yes 454 23.2%
2 No 1504 76.8%




q4 25 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Participate in an organized trip to Israel
Valid Values 1 Yes 171 8.7%
2 No 1787 91.3%
q4_25_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Purchase kosher food
Valid Values 1 Yes 475 24.3%
2 No 1483 75.7%
q4 25 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Other
Valid Values No 1858 94.9%
Yes 100 5.1%
qd4_25_5_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order for you, personally, to... -
Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values 222 11.3%
. 1 0.1%
-99 1645 84.0%
? 1 0.1%
. 1 0.1%
0 1 0.1%
any 1 0.1%
Any 1 0.1%
Anything else 1 0.1%



Assistive for disability- 1 0.1%
related needs

Ate latkas 1 0.1%
Attend holiday services 1 0.1%
attend services 1 0.1%
Attend services 1 0.1%
attend social events 1 0.1%
Been a member 1 0.1%
Celebrate all the Jewish 1 0.1%
Holidays in my house

Challah 1 0.1%
chichen 1 0.1%
Cook Jewish food 1 0.1%
creative 1 0.1%
Did not have any other 1 0.1%
Different types of food 1 0.1%
KOSHER

Dna 1 0.1%
Donated to growing a 1 0.1%
tree in Israel

Eat kosher 1 0.1%
Energy assistance 1 0.1%
financial aid, which they 1 0.1%
declined

Food 1 0.1%
Food assistance 1 0.1%
Food charity 1 0.1%
General financial aid 1 0.1%
Go to Israel 1 0.1%
Havurah 1 0.1%
housing 1 0.1%
| buy kosher meat | am 1 0.1%
| did not 1 0.1%
| don't ask for no help 1 0.1%
| have not applied to 1 0.1%

ANY organization
(Jewish or non Jewish)
for financial assistance
for anything.




| was told to go in front of 1 0.1%
a hardship committe

which | refuse to do.hich

Idk 1 0.1%
In Las Vegas was 1 0.1%
recipiant of a program

that provided a gift

basket for High Holidays

and Passover

J 1 0.1%
Jew orgy 1 0.1%
Jewish 1 0.1%
Jewish Films 1 0.1%
kosher dining 1 0.1%
Latkes 1 0.1%
Love 1 0.1%
Making a kosher dinner 1 0.1%
Matzah 1 0.1%
My husband, who is my 1 0.1%
caregiver got Covid in

2020 and could not take

care of me. Our local

temple offered to bring a

hot meal each day to my

house for me, putting it

in a cooler outside the

front door because of

Covid concerns. That

was so wonderful of

them to offer.

My wife is too proud to 1 0.1%

ask for financial
assistance. She feels
that things regarding our
financial should be
private.




National Organization for 1 0.1%
Rare Disorders, for a

stipend to go to

Washington DC to speak

with Congress about a

disease that afflicts me

and other Ashkenazi

Jews.

no other 2 0.1%
No thing else 1 0.1%
non 1 0.1%
Non kosher 1 0.1%
Not applicable 1 0.1%
Not Applicable 1 0.1%
Not sure 1 0.1%
Observe certain Jewish 1 0.1%
holidays

Only for holidays 1 0.1%
other 3 0.2%
Participate in services on 1 0.1%
line

Pay rent. 1 0.1%
Purchased wine and 1 0.1%
matzoh macroomd

Received holiday meals 1 0.1%
at no cost

Receiving Jewish 1 0.1%
education.

Religious Iltems 1 0.1%
rent assistance & food 1 0.1%
subsidy.

Rental Arrears, Food 1 0.1%
Request food from the 1 0.1%
organization's pantry

Say the prayers 1 0.1%
Scholarship for kid for 1 0.1%
camp

Scholarship to Hebrew 1 0.1%
school due to medical

financial hardship.

Seeked about loan but 1 0.1%
not applicable.

Shabbat 1 0.1%




Shmata 1 0.1%
Torah reading 1 0.1%
TRANSPORTATION 1 0.1%
transportation to 1 0.1%
religious activities

Travel 1 0.1%
travel reembursement to 1 0.1%
International Conference

Trip to israel 1 0.1%
visited Israel 1 0.1%
Volunteer 1 0.1%
Went to Klein branch 1 0.1%
hanukkah

Went to services online 1 0.1%
XXX 1 0.1%




q4_26

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How comfortable or uncomfortable were you in asking
or applying for the financial assistance or discount?
Valid Values 1 Very uncomfortable 130 6.6%
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 165 8.4%
3 Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable 233 11.9%
4 Somewhat comfortable 91 4.6%
5 Very comfortable 84 4.3%
Missing Values System 1255 64.1%
q4_26_1
Label
Standard Attributes Value Please share what made your experience applying for
financial assistance uncomfortable for you.
q4_27 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Send a child to Jewish day care or a
Jewish early childhood education program
Valid Values 1 0 190 9.7%
2 Send a child to Jewish day care or a Jewish early 70 3.6%
childhood education program
99 1698 86.7%
q4_27 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Send a child to a part-time Jewish
school, such as a religious or Hebrew school
Valid Values 1 0 246 12.6%
2 Send a child to a part-time Jewish school, such as a 45 2.3%
religious or Hebrew school
99 1667 85.1%




q4 27 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Send a child to a full-time Jewish day
school
Valid Values 1 0 232 11.8%
2 Send a child to a full-time Jewish day school 59 3.0%
99 1667 85.1%
q4_27_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Send a child to a Jewish day camp or
overnight camp
Valid Values 1 0 241 12.3%
2 Send a child to a Jewish day camp or overnight camp 50 2.6%
99 1667 85.1%
q4_27_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Have a child participate in a Jewish
youth group
Valid Values 1 0 143 7.3%
2 Have a child participate in a Jewish youth group 24 1.2%
99 1791 91.5%
q4_27_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Have a child participate in a teen
educational trip to Israel
Valid Values 1 0 144 7.4%
2 Have a child participate in a teen educational trip to 23 1.2%
Israel
99 1791 91.5%




q4 27 7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice Another activity for my child(ren) in the
Jewish community
Valid Values 1 0 326 16.6%
2 Another activity for my child(ren) in the Jewish 25 1.3%
community
99 1607 82.1%
q4_27_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Selected Choice None of these
Valid Values 1 0 162 8.3%
2 None of these 189 9.7%
99 1607 82.1%
q4_27_7_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did financial costs prevent you
from doing any of the following? (Select all that apply). -
Another activity for my child(ren) in the Jewish
community - Text
Valid Values 1607 82.1%
-99 349 17.8%
JCC camp 1 0.1%
Participate in Passover 1 0.1%

Seder




qd4_28 1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Send a child to Jewish day care or a Jewish early
childhood education program
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 42 2.1%
3 No 83 4.2%
Missing Values System 1829 93.4%
q4_28_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Send a child to a part-time Jewish school
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 73 3.7%
3 No 218 11.1%
Missing Values System 1663 84.9%
q4_28_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Send a child to a full-time Jewish day school
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 70 3.6%
3 No 221 11.3%
Missing Values System 1663 84.9%




q4_28 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Send a child to a Jewish day camp or overnight camp
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 84 4.3%
3 No 207 10.6%
Missing Values System 1663 84.9%
q4_28_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Have a child participate in a Jewish youth group
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 48 2.5%
3 No 119 6.1%
Missing Values System 1787 91.3%
q4_28_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you ask or apply to any
Jewish organization for financial assistance or a
financial discount in order to... (select all that apply) -
Have a child participate in a teen educational trip to
Israel
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 Yes 40 2.0%
8 No 127 6.5%
Missing Values System 1787 91.3%




qd4_29

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How comfortable or uncomfortable were you in asking
or applying for the financial assistance or discount?
Valid Values 1 Very uncomfortable 15 0.8%
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 20 1.0%
3 Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable 37 1.9%
4 Somewhat comfortable 24 1.2%
5 Very comfortable 44 2.2%
Missing Values System 1818 92.8%
q4_29 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please share what made your experience applying for
financial assistance uncomfortable for you.
Valid Values 1923 98.2%
-99 4 0.2%
...... 1 0.1%
Again it is hard to do. 1 0.1%
Again, relying on others 1 0.1%
felt unnecessary. Yet, |
had no choice.
Ashamed 1 0.1%
because it is not bad 1 0.1%
because very good 1 0.1%
Confidentiality 1 0.1%
Customer service 1 0.1%
don’t know 1 0.1%
Don’t know 1 0.1%
Don’t like asking for help 1 0.1%
Dont like asking for 1 0.1%
money
Ego 1 0.1%
Everything 1 0.1%
| am not one to ask for 1 0.1%

help my pride is very
strong and it makes me
feel ashamed of how | let
things get so out of
control financially



i do not like it 1 0.1%
| don't want pity or 1 0.1%
charity.

| don’t know 1 0.1%
| dont know well 1 0.1%
| feel embarrassed when 1 0.1%
facing community

members while applying

for organizational

assistance.

| had a lot of money 1 0.1%
once and they know this

| just don’t trust little 1 0.1%
financial branch

| was not uncomfortable 1 0.1%
I'm a naturally 1 0.1%
introverted person and |

feel like a loser having to

ask for help although it’'s

hard out here

It was cool 1 0.1%
NA 1 0.1%
No 1 0.1%
N000000000 1 0.1%
Not easy to ask for 1 0.1%
money

Rather not have it 1 0.1%
Someone gave me 100$ 1 0.1%

because they thought |
was poor




q4_30

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much does participation in Jewish life
require you to make financial sacrifices in other areas
of your life?
Valid Values 1 Not at all 1171 59.8%
2 A little 437 22.3%
3 Somewhat 243 12.4%
4 Very much 107 5.5%
q5_1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Overall, how would you rate the following aspects of
your life? - Your family life
Valid Values 1 Excellent 691 35.3%
2 Good 842 43.0%
3 Fair 321 16.4%
4 Poor 104 5.3%




q5_1_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Overall, how would you rate the following aspects of
your life? - Your physical health
Valid Values 1 Excellent 338 17.3%
2 Good 1028 52.5%
3 Fair 501 25.6%
4 Poor 91 4.6%
q5_1_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Overall, how would you rate the following aspects of
your life? - Your mental health
Valid Values 1 Excellent 584 29.8%
2 Good 871 44.5%
3 Fair 388 19.8%
4 Poor 115 5.9%
q5_1_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Overall, how would you rate the following aspects of
your life? - Your social life
Valid Values 1 Excellent 376 19.2%
2 Good 879 44.9%
3 Fair 525 26.8%
4 Poor 178 9.1%
q5_2_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you ever had difficulty
paying for... - Medical care for yourself or your family
Valid Values 1 -99 191 9.8%
2 Yes, | had difficulty paying for this 359 18.3%
g No, | did not have difficulty paying for this 1408 71.9%
q5_2 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you ever had difficulty
paying for... - Rent or mortgage
Valid Values 1 -99 312 15.9%
2 Yes, | had difficulty paying for this 359 18.3%
3 No, | did not have difficulty paying for this 1287 65.7%




q5.2 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you ever had difficulty
paying for... - Food
Valid Values 1 -99 72 3.7%
2 Yes, | had difficulty paying for this 351 17.9%
3 No, | did not have difficulty paying for this 1535 78.4%
q5_2_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you ever had difficulty
paying for... - Utility bills like water, gas, or electricity
Valid Values 1 -99 117 6.0%
2 Yes, | had difficulty paying for this 376 19.2%
3 No, | did not have difficulty paying for this 1465 74.8%
q5_2_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you ever had difficulty
paying for... - Car repairs
Valid Values 1 -99 287 14.7%
2 Yes, | had difficulty paying for this 398 20.3%
3 No, | did not have difficulty paying for this 1273 65.0%
q5_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you obtained food from a
food pantry?
Valid Values 1 Yes 348 17.8%
2 No 1610 82.2%
q5_4_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Unemployment
Valid Values 1 0 1713 87.5%
2 Unemployment 245 12.5%




q5_4 2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Disabilities
Valid Values 1 0 1833 93.6%
2 Disabilities 125 6.4%
q5_4 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Medicaid (not Medicare)
Valid Values 1 0 1721 87.9%
2 Medicaid (not Medicare) 237 12.1%
q5_4 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Food (e.g., SNAP —
Supplementary Nutritional Assistance Program)
Valid Values 1 0 1692 86.4%
2 Food (e.g., SNAP — Supplementary Nutritional 266 13.6%
Assistance Program)
q5_4 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Subsidized housing
Valid Values 1 0 1910 97.5%
2 Subsidized housing 48 2.5%
q5_4 6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Energy assistance
Valid Values 1 0 1838 93.9%
2 Energy assistance 120 6.1%




q5_4 7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Child care assistance
Valid Values 1 0 1929 98.5%
2 Child care assistance 29 1.5%
q5_.4 9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 0 1919 98.0%
2 Other, please describe: 39 2.0%
q5_4 8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Selected Choice None of the above
Valid Values 1 0 645 32.9%
2 None of the above 1313 67.1%
q5_4 9 text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, have you received any federal,
state, or local government benefits related to (select all
that apply): - Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1923 98.2%
Affordable Connectivity 1 0.1%
Program
Affordable Connectivity 1 0.1%
Program (ACP) program
Broadband online 1 0.1%
assistance
Covid checks everyone 1 0.1%

received



Covid destroyed by 1 0.1%
business as a freelance

writer, the government

was helpful during the

pandemic.

Covid money 1 0.1%
covid relief 1 0.1%
COVID stimulus 1 0.1%
Downstairs was flooded 1 0.1%
from a hurricane

enhanced star care 1 0.1%
Food closet 1 0.1%
Free internet for seniors 1 0.1%
| have both Medicare 1 0.1%
and Medicaid

Internet payment 1 0.1%
assistance;

MinnesotaCare (reduced

cost health insurance)

Just started a program 1 0.1%
called "Care" with

Southern California

Electric that reduces my

electric bills which hav e

been very high because

of the heat here.

Lifeline & PAAD 1 0.1%
Maternity leave 1 0.1%
Maternity Leave 1 0.1%
Medical leave 1 0.1%
Medicare 3 0.2%
Obamacare 1 0.1%
Pandemic relief 1 0.1%
Prefer not to answer 1 0.1%
Rental Assistance. 1 0.1%
social security 1 0.1%
Social Security 1 0.1%
Student aid and covid 1 0.1%

relief




Unemployment due to 1 0.1%
COVID
Utah's renters rebate 1 0.1%
VA benefits 1 0.1%
VA medical 1 0.1%
Veterans Benefits 1 0.1%
Vouchers for fresh fruits 1 0.1%
& vegetables.
q5_5_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Respite care for caregivers
Valid Values 1 0 1897 96.9%
2 Respite care for caregivers 61 3.1%
q5_5_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Older adult services
Valid Values 1 0 1859 94.9%
2 Older adult services 99 5.1%
q5_5_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Mental health
Valid Values 1 0 1587 81.1%
2 Mental health 371 18.9%




q5_5 4

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice

Child care assistance
0
Child care assistance

1892
66

96.6%
3.4%

q5_5 5

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice

Transportation
0
Transportation

1760
198

89.9%
10.1%

q5_5 6

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice

Domestic abuse
0
Domestic abuse

1901
57

97.1%
2.9%

q5_5_7

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice

Legal services
0
Legal services

1794
164

91.6%
8.4%




g5 5 8

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Services for immigrants and refugees

0

Services for immigrants and refugees

1926
32

98.4%
1.6%

q5_.5 9

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Emergency financial assistance

0

Emergency financial assistance

1794
164

91.6%
8.4%

q5_5_11

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Other, please describe:

0

Other, please describe:

1929
29

98.5%
1.5%

q5_5_10

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

In the past five years, did you need help in any of the
following areas, regardless of whether you received
help or not? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice

None of the above
0
None of the above

641
1317

32.7%
67.3%




q5_5_11_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In the past five years, did you need help in any of the

following areas, regardless of whether you received

help or not? (Select all that apply) - Other, please

describe: - Text

Valid Values -99 1939 99.0%

admittance to JCC at no 1 0.1%
cost.
Broadband online 1 0.1%
services
Downstairs was flooded 1 0.1%
from a hurricane.
Drugs 1 0.1%
For varied health issues 1 0.1%
Fybromialgia 1 0.1%
Grant assistance for 1 0.1%
CDL, Trade Licenses,
Etc.
Home health aide 1 0.1%
Home help after 1 0.1%
hospitalization
| had requested help for 1 0.1%
funeral expenses for my
husband
none 1 0.1%
None 1 0.1%
Prefer not to answer 1 0.1%
Private 1 0.1%
SFFD ambulance bill 1 0.1%
SSDI though was not 1 0.1%
awarded
Temple Membership 1 0.1%
Took care of my mother 1 0.1%

who had Alzheimers for
13 years until | couldn't
because she was too far
gone.



We have had to take out
4 loans that we are trying
to pay back to help make
ends. We only live off of
my income because my
wife can't work and she
doesn't qualify for SSA
Disability doesn't have
enough quarters, SSI
because they say | make
too much money. And
she is still too young to
qualify for Spousal

Social Security.

0.1%




q5_6_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Respite care
for caregivers
Valid Values 1 Yes 27 1.4%
2 No 34 1.7%
3 | don’t remember 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1897 96.9%
q5_6_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Older adult
services
Valid Values 1 Yes 60 3.1%
2 No 35 1.8%
3 | don’t remember 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1859 94.9%
q5_6_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Mental
health
Valid Values 1 Yes 275 14.0%
2 No 88 4.5%
3 | don’t remember 8 0.4%
Missing Values System 1587 81.1%
q5_6_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Child care
assistance
Valid Values 1 Yes 44 2.2%
2 No 22 1.1%
g | don’t remember 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1892 96.6%




q5_6_5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: -
Transportation
Valid Values 1 Yes 131 6.7%
2 No 65 3.3%
3 | don’t remember 2 0.1%
Missing Values System 1760 89.9%
q5_6_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Domestic
abuse
Valid Values 1 Yes 22 1.1%
2 No 34 1.7%
3 | don’t remember 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1901 97.1%
q5_6_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Legal
services
Valid Values 1 Yes 89 4.5%
2 No 68 3.5%
3 | don’t remember 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1794 91.6%
q5_6_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Services for
immigrants and refugees
Valid Values 1 Yes 17 0.9%
2 No 12 0.6%
g | don’t remember 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1926 98.4%




q5_6_9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Emergency
financial assistance
Valid Values 1 Yes 75 3.8%
2 No 86 4.4%
3 | don’t remember 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1794 91.6%
q5_6_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Other,
please describe:
Valid Values 1 Yes 6 0.3%
2 No 4 0.2%
3 | don’t remember 2 0.1%
Missing Values System 1946 99.4%
q5_6_10_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - Other,
please describe: - Text
Valid Values 1946 99.4%
-99 5 0.3%
Broadband Internet 1 0.1%
services
Drugs 1 0.1%
Had therapy when | was 1 0.1%
in my 30's. Jungian.
Home health aide 1 0.1%
| needed help paying for 1 0.1%
funeral expenses for my
husband
JCC in VA does not have 1 0.1%
ADL services | need.
Medical expenses 1 0.1%




q5_6_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Did you receive the help you needed for: - None of the
above
Valid Values 1 Yes 0 0.0%
2 No 0 0.0%
3 | don’t remember 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a
Jewish Family and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free
Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 19 1.0%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 8 0.4%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_1_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g.,
Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 10 0.5%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_1_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers A government agency
Valid Values 1 0 20 1.0%
2 A government agency 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%




q5_7_ 1 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer
in private practice)
Valid Values 1 0 20 1.0%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 7 0.4%
practice)
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_ 1.5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers A family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 A family member or friend 10 0.5%
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_1_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers Another person
Valid Values 1 0 24 1.2%
2 Another person 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_1_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers Other
Valid Values 1 0 26 1.3%
2 Other 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%




q5.7 1.8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Respite care for
caregivers | don't know
Valid Values 1 0 27 1.4%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1931 98.6%
q5_7_2 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 34 1.7%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 26 1.3%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5_7_2 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services A
non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic
Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 44 2.2%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 16 0.8%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5.7_2 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services A
government agency
Valid Values 1 0 40 2.0%
2 A government agency 20 1.0%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%




5.7 2 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services A
private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 49 2.5%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 11 0.6%
practice)
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5_7 2 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services A
family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 46 2.3%
2 A family member or friend 14 0.7%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5_7_2_ 6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services
Another person
Valid Values 1 0 56 2.9%
2 Another person 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5_7_2. 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services
Other
Valid Values 1 0 55 2.8%
2 Other 5 0.3%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%




q5.7 28

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Older adult services |
don't know
Valid Values 1 0 60 3.1%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1898 96.9%
q5_7_3_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 247 12.6%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 28 1.4%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_3_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health A non-
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 245 12.5%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 30 1.5%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_3 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health A
government agency
Valid Values 1 0 239 12.2%
2 A government agency 36 1.8%
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%




q5_7 3 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health A
private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 109 5.6%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 166 8.5%
practice)
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_3_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health A family
member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 231 11.8%
2 A family member or friend 44 2.2%
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_3_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health Another
person
Valid Values 1 0 256 13.1%
2 Another person 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_3 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health Other
Valid Values 1 0 258 13.2%
2 Other 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%




q5_7_3_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Mental health | don't
know
Valid Values 1 0 271 13.8%
2 | don't know 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1683 86.0%
q5_7_4 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 24 1.2%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 20 1.0%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7_4 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic
Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 37 1.9%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 7 0.4%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7 4 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
A government agency
Valid Values 1 0 29 1.5%
2 A government agency 15 0.8%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%




q5_.7 4 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 35 1.8%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 9 0.5%
practice)
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7 4 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
A family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 23 1.2%
2 A family member or friend 21 1.1%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7_4 6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
Another person
Valid Values 1 0 37 1.9%
2 Another person 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7_4 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance
Other
Valid Values 1 0 41 2.1%
2 Other 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%




q5_7 4 8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Child care assistance |
don't know
Valid Values 1 0 44 2.2%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%
q5_7_5_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 115 5.9%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 16 0.8%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7_5_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation A non-
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 115 5.9%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 16 0.8%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7.5 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation A
government agency
Valid Values 1 0 101 5.2%
2 A government agency 30 1.5%
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%




a5 75 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation A
private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 121 6.2%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 10 0.5%
practice)
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7_5_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation A
family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 76 3.9%
2 A family member or friend 55 2.8%
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7_5_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation
Another person
Valid Values 1 0 114 5.8%
2 Another person 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7_57
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation Other
Valid Values 1 0 105 5.4%
2 Other 26 1.3%
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%




q5_7 58

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Transportation | don't
know
Valid Values 1 0 128 6.5%
2 | don't know 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1827 93.3%
q5_7_6_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 13 0.7%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 9 0.5%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_6_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse A non-
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 15 0.8%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 7 0.4%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_6_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse A
government agency
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 A government agency 5 0.3%
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%




q5_7 6_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse A
private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 5 0.3%
practice)
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_6_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse A
family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 A family member or friend 3 0.3%
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_6_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse
Another person
Valid Values 1 0 18 0.9%
2 Another person 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_6_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse Other
Valid Values 1 0 21 1.1%
2 Other 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%




q5_7_6_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Domestic abuse | don't
know
Valid Values 1 0 22 1.1%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1936 98.9%
q5_7_7_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 69 3.5%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 20 1.0%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_7_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services A non-
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 79 4.0%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 10 0.5%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_7_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services A
government agency
Valid Values 1 0 73 3.7%
2 A government agency 16 0.8%
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%




a5 7.7 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services A
private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private
practice)
Valid Values 1 0 55 2.8%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 34 1.7%
practice)
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_7_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services A
family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 77 3.9%
2 A family member or friend 12 0.6%
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_7_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services Another
person
Valid Values 1 0 82 4.2%
2 Another person 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_7_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services Other
Valid Values 1 0 85 4.3%
2 Other 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%




q5 7.7 8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Legal services | don't
know
Valid Values 1 0 88 4.5%
2 | don't know 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1869 95.5%
q5_7_8_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees A Jewish agency or
organization (e.g., a Jewish Family and Children’s
Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 9 0.5%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 8 0.4%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_8_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees A non-Jewish agency or
organization (e.g., Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 13 0.7%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 4 0.2%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_8 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees A government agency
Valid Values 1 0 13 0.7%
2 A government agency 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%




q5_7 8 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees A private provider (e.g., a
therapist or lawyer in private practice)
Valid Values 1 0 15 0.8%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 2 0.1%
practice)
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_8_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees A family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 11 0.6%
2 A family member or friend 6 0.3%
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_8_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees Another person
Valid Values 1 0 16 0.8%
2 Another person 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_8 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees Other
Valid Values 1 0 16 0.8%
2 Other 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%




q5_7_8_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Services for
immigrants and refugees | don't know
Valid Values 1 0 16 0.8%
2 | don't know 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1941 99.1%
q5_7_9_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a
Jewish Family and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free
Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 51 2.6%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 24 1.2%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5_7_9 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g.,
Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 63 3.2%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 12 0.6%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5.7.9 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance A government agency
Valid Values 1 0 44 2.2%
2 A government agency 31 1.6%
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%




q5.7 9 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer
in private practice)
Valid Values 1 0 70 3.6%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 5 0.3%
practice)
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5.7_9 5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance A family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 46 2.3%
2 A family member or friend 29 1.5%
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5_7 9 6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance Another person
Valid Values 1 0 67 3.4%
2 Another person 8 0.4%
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5_7.9 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance Other
Valid Values 1 0 73 3.7%
2 Other 2 0.1%
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%




q5.7 9 8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Emergency financial
assistance | don't know
Valid Values 1 0 75 3.8%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1883 96.2%
q5_7_10_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a
Jewish Family and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free
Loan)
Valid Values 1 0 4 0.2%
2 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 2 0.1%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g.,
Catholic Charities)
Valid Values 1 0 6 0.3%
2 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 0 0.0%
Charities)
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: A government agency
Valid Values 1 0 5 0.3%
2 A government agency 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%




q5_7_10_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer
in private practice)
Valid Values 1 0 5 0.3%
2 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 1 0.1%
practice)
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: A family member or friend
Valid Values 1 0 5 0.3%
2 A family member or friend 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: Another person
Valid Values 1 0 4 0.2%
2 Another person 2 0.1%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: Other
Valid Values 1 0 5 0.3%
2 Other 1 0.1%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%




q5_7_10_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: | don't know
Valid Values 1 0 6 0.3%
2 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q5_7_10_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - Other, please
describe: - Text
Valid Values 1952 99.7%
-99 2 0.1%
Broadband Internet 1 0.1%
services
| needed help paying for 1 0.1%
funeral expenses for my
husband
The person who helped 1 0.1%
me was a Jewish
therapist who was
brilliant and convinced
me | had a great deal of
spirituality in me.
Transportation through 1 0.1%
my health insurance
q5_7_11_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - None of the above A
Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Valid Values 1 A Jewish agency or organization (e.g., a Jewish Family 0 0.0%
and Children’s Service, Hebrew Free Loan)
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%




q5.7 112

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the

following? Select all that apply. - None of the above A

non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic

Charities)
Valid Values 1 A non-Jewish agency or organization (e.g., Catholic 0 0.0%

Charities)
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_11_3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the

following? Select all that apply. - None of the above A

government agency
Valid Values 1 A government agency 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_11_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the

following? Select all that apply. - None of the above A

private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private

practice)
Valid Values 1 A private provider (e.g., a therapist or lawyer in private 0 0.0%

practice)
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_11_5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the

following? Select all that apply. - None of the above A

family member or friend
Valid Values 1 A family member or friend 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%




q5.7_11_6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - None of the above
Another person
Valid Values 1 Another person 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_11_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - None of the above
Other
Valid Values 1 Other 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_11_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Who provided the help you received for each of the
following? Select all that apply. - None of the above |
don't know
Valid Values 1 | don't know 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_1_1_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Respite care for caregivers
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 0 0.0%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 1 0.1%
6 6 1 0.1%
7 7 6 0.3%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1950 99.6%




57122

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Older adult services
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 1 0.1%
3 3 2 0.1%
4 4 1 0.1%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 4 0.2%
6 6 5 0.3%
7 7 13 0.7%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1932 98.7%
q5_7_1_3_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Mental health
Valid Values 1 1 1 0.1%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 1 0.1%
8 3 0 0.0%
4 4 4 0.2%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 1 0.1%
6 6 10 0.5%
7 7 11 0.6%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1930 98.6%




q5. 7142

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Child care assistance
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 3 0.2%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 3 0.2%
6 6 7 0.4%
7 7 7 0.4%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1938 99.0%
q5_7_1.5_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Transportation
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
8 3 0 0.0%
4 4 2 0.1%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 3 0.2%
6 6 3 0.2%
7 7 8 0.4%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1942 99.2%




q5. 7. 1.6_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Domestic abuse
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 2 0.1%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 0 0.0%
6 6 1 0.1%
7 7 6 0.3%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1949 99.5%
q5_7_1.7_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Legal services
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
8 3 1 0.1%
4 4 0 0.0%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 1 0.1%
6 6 4 0.2%
7 7 14 0.7%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1938 99.0%




g5 7182

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Services for immigrants and refugees
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 2 0.1%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 0 0.0%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 0 0.0%
6 6 1 0.1%
7 7 5 0.3%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1950 99.6%
q5_7_. 1.9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Emergency financial assistance
Valid Values 1 1 1 0.1%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
8 3 0 0.0%
4 4 1 0.1%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 4 0.2%
6 6 3 0.2%
7 7 15 0.8%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1934 98.8%




q5_7_1_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 1 0.1%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 0 0.0%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 0 0.0%
6 6 0 0.0%
7 7 1 0.1%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1956 99.9%
q5_7_1_10_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values 1956 99.9%
-99 2 0.1%




q5_7_1_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How dissatisfied or satisfied were you with the help you
received from the Jewish agency or organization for
each of the following? Use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1
means very dissatisfied and 7 means very satisfied. -
None of the above
Valid Values 1 1 0 0.0%
Very dissatisfied
2 2 0 0.0%
3 3 0 0.0%
4 4 0 0.0%
Neither dissatisfied nor satisfied
5 5 0 0.0%
6 6 0 0.0%
7 7 0 0.0%
Very satisfied
Missing Values System 1958 100.0%
q5_7_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Please share with us how the Jewish agency or
organization that provided help to you for [QID111-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] could have done a
better job.
Valid Values 1949 99.5%
-99 1 0.1%
It was for my mother for 1 0.1%
a home health aide, the
organization could have
done a better job
investigating the
person's background.
The people they sent
stole from my mother
ITs very important to be 1 0.1%
jewish
More money and more 1 0.1%
support
No comments 1 0.1%
No | don’t have a job 1 0.1%
today
None 1 0.1%



Not sure how to explainit 1 0.1%
They scheduled help 1 0.1%
sporadically with no
regularity, | couldn't
depend on them
q5_8_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | didn’t know any people, org
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 157 8.0%
3 | didn’t know any people, organizations, or government 92 4.7%
agencies that could help me
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q5_8_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | heard about people, organizat
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 204 10.4%
2 | heard about people, organizations or governments 45 2.3%
agencies that could help me but | didn’t know how to
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




g5 8 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | didn’t have time to contact
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 216 11.0%
g | didn’t have time to contact people, organizations or 33 1.7%
government agencies that could help
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q5_8 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | was embarrassed to contact pe
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 183 9.3%
3 | was embarrassed to contact people, organizations, or 66 3.4%
government agencies that could help me
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q5_8_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | contacted people, organizatio
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 166 8.5%
3 | contacted people, organizations and/or government 83 4.2%
agencies but they said they couldn’t help me
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q5_8 6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice | contacted people, organizatio
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 203 10.4%
3 | contacted people, organizations and/or governments 46 2.3%
agencies but they did not deliver the help they said they
could
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q5_8_ 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice Other
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 233 11.9%
3 Other 16 0.8%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q5_8_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Selected Choice None of these
Valid Values 1 -99 4 0.2%
2 0 237 12.1%
3 None of these 12 0.6%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q5_8_7_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value You mentioned you did not receive help for [QID113-
ChoiceGroup-DisplayedChoices] when you needed it.
Which of the following were reasons that you did not
receive the help you needed? Select all that apply. -
Other - Text
Valid Values 1705 87.1%
-99 237 12.1%
A lot of the people | used 1 0.1%
to know from the legal
community have passed
away, and the younger
people do not have
much regard for older
people in need.
didnt want to 1 0.1%
Financial Expense 1 0.1%
Financial restrictions 1 0.1%
Had familial support 1 0.1%
| had been designated 1 0.1%
the person who is the
responsible one.
limited amount of help, 1 0.1%
scattered
Lutheran Social Services 1 0.1%
advised me that pro-
bono bankruptcy lawyers
exist. | haven't had to
search for one yet, but
may need to in the next
few months.
One woman made me 1 0.1%
cry because she was so
rude and combative
when simply calling to
ask questions
Spouse refuses care 1 0.1%
The help wasn't helpful. 1 0.1%
Too difficult to find 1 0.1%

proper help



Tried to contact an 1 0.1%
organization for help and
didn't hear back from
them.
VA has programs but no 1 0.1%
workers to supply for
respite.
Veterans Admin. 1 0.1%
Was for a family member 1 0.1%
at home
q5_9 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you currently have any outstanding debt that you
have been unable to pay off for at least three months... -
on a credit card
Valid Values 1 Yes 487 24.9%
2 No 1471 75.1%
q5_9 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you currently have any outstanding debt that you
have been unable to pay off for at least three months... -
from medical bills
Valid Values 1 Yes 275 14.0%
2 No 1683 86.0%
q5_9 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you currently have any outstanding debt that you
have been unable to pay off for at least three months... -
from a payday loan
Valid Values 1 Yes 111 5.7%
2 No 1847 94.3%




q5_10

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

Alow N e

How confident are you that you have sufficient savings
to cover three months of expenses if you suddenly lost
your income?

Not at all confident

Not too confident

Somewhat confident

Very confident

352
241
465
900

18.0%
12.3%
23.7%
46.0%

q5_10_1_1

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Put it on my credit card and
pay it off in full at the next statement

0

Put it on my credit card and pay it off in full at the next
statement

962
996

49.1%
50.9%

q5_10_1_2

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Put it on my credit card and
pay it off over time

0

Put it on my credit card and pay it off over time

1621
337

82.8%
17.2%

q5_10_1_3

Label

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice With the money currently in
my checking/savings account or with cash

0
With the money currently in my checking/savings
account or with cash

1288
670

65.8%
34.2%




q5_10_1_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Using money from a bank loan
or line of credit
Valid Values 1 0 1869 95.5%
2 Using money from a bank loan or line of credit 89 4.5%
q5_10_1_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice By borrowing from a friend or
family member
Valid Values 1 0 1740 88.9%
2 By borrowing from a friend or family member 218 11.1%
q5_10_1_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Using a payday loan,
paycheck advance, deposit advance, or overdraft
Valid Values 1 0 1895 96.8%
2 Using a payday loan, paycheck advance, deposit 63 3.2%
advance, or overdraft
q5_10_1_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice By selling something
Valid Values 1 0 1829 93.4%
2 By selling something 129 6.6%




q5_10_1_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 0 1936 98.9%
2 Other, please describe: 22 1.1%
q5_10_1_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice | wouldn’t be able to pay for
the expense right now
Valid Values 1 0 1836 93.8%
2 | wouldn’t be able to pay for the expense right now 122 6.2%
q5_10_1_8_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values -99 1937 98.9%
cash 1 0.1%
Depending on my 1 0.1%

financial situation at the
time | would either put
the entire amount on my
Credit Card and try to
add an extension
amount to my monthly
payment each month
until | have paid this
amount that | charged or
pay part of this amount
from savings and put the
balance on my Credit
Card.



Gig work 1 0.1%
Hustling 1 0.1%
| could afford it if it were 1 0.1%
a true emergency, but

would be reluctant as it

is a large chunk of my

income

| have a small 1 0.1%
emergency fund

| have the cash. 1 0.1%
| would offer art and 1 0.1%
graphic design to try and

raise some or all of it.

My brother helps me, 1 0.1%
fortunately.

My emery savings 1 0.1%
Not pay it 1 0.1%
Pay in smaller amounts 1 0.1%
using my bank/debit card

Pay it out of my savings 1 0.1%
payoff in installments 1 0.1%
pulling money from my 1 0.1%
retirement savings

setting up a payment 1 0.1%
plan with the biller

Take out of bank 1 0.1%
There is a lot of equity in 1 0.1%
my condo that | own and

I'm applying for a home

finance loan.

Use care credit or if 1 0.1%
absolutely necessary

take from my IRA acct.

Using money from a 1 0.1%
family trust reserved for

emergencies

Will have to have a 1 0.1%

payment plan. If they say
no will have to just let the
emergency continue




q5_10_1_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Suppose that you have an emergency expense that
costs $400. Based on your current financial situation,
how would you pay for this expense? Select all that
apply. - Selected Choice Prefer not to answer
Valid Values 1 0 515 26.3%
2 Prefer not to answer 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1440 73.5%
q5_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value If your child/ren decides to attend college, how
confident are you that you will be able to afford it?
Valid Values 1 Not at all confident 58 3.0%
2 Not too confident 100 5.1%
3 Somewhat confident 138 7.0%
4 Very confident 117 6.0%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q5_12
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value How confident are you that you will have enough money
to live comfortably during your retirement years?
Valid Values 1 Not at all confident 328 16.8%
2 Not too confident 365 18.6%
3 Somewhat confident 741 37.8%
4 Very confident 524 26.8%
q6_1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your friends now, how many of them: -
Are a different race or ethnicity than you?
Valid Values 1 None 320 16.3%
2 A few 1270 64.9%
3 Many 368 18.8%




q6_1_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your friends now, how many of them: -
Are a different religion than you?
Valid Values 1 None 91 4.6%
2 A few 898 45.9%
8 Many 969 49.5%
q6_1_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your friends now, how many of them: -
Have a different level of education than you?
Valid Values 1 None 193 9.9%
2 A few 1228 62.7%
3 Many 537 27.4%
q6_1_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Thinking about your friends now, how many of them: -
Have different political opinions than you?
Valid Values 1 None 272 13.9%
2 A few 1320 67.4%
3 Many 366 18.7%
q6_2_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Babysit for you in
an emergency
Valid Values 1 Yes 280 14.3%
2 No 68 3.5%
3 I’'m not sure 25 1.3%
4 Not applicable to me 40 2.0%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q6_2 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Lend you $500 if
you need it
Valid Values 1 Yes 1103 56.3%
2 No 321 16.4%
3 I’'m not sure 335 17.1%
4 Not applicable to me 199 10.2%




g6 2 3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Provide a
recommendation to find a good doctor
Valid Values 1 Yes 1428 72.9%
2 No 203 10.4%
3 I’'m not sure 244 12.5%
4 Not applicable to me 83 4.2%
q6_2_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Provide advice
about local schools
Valid Values 1 Yes 281 14.4%
2 No 61 3.1%
3 I’'m not sure 49 2.5%
4 Not applicable to me 22 1.1%
Missing Values System 1545 78.9%
q6_2_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Give you a ride
(e.g., to the airport or a mall) if you need it
Valid Values 1 Yes 1520 77.6%
2 No 201 10.3%
3 I’'m not sure 190 9.7%
4 Not applicable to me a7 2.4%
q6_2_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Give you advice
on matters of law (e.g., problems with landlord, boss)
Valid Values 1 Yes 1048 53.5%
2 No 367 18.7%
g I’'m not sure 357 18.2%
4 Not applicable to me 186 9.5%




g6 2.7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Do your shopping
if you are ill
Valid Values 1 Yes 1372 70.1%
2 No 279 14.2%
3 I’'m not sure 262 13.4%
4 Not applicable to me 45 2.3%
q6_2_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Come to visit you
from out of town if you become ill or need assistance
Valid Values 1 Yes 1114 56.9%
2 No 356 18.2%
3 I’'m not sure 395 20.2%
4 Not applicable to me 93 4.7%
q6_2_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Hire you if you
need a job
Valid Values 1 Yes 481 24.6%
2 No 551 28.1%
3 I’'m not sure 427 21.8%
4 Not applicable to me 499 25.5%
q6_2_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Write a good
reference/recommendation letter for you if you are
applying for a job
Valid Values 1 Yes 1241 63.4%
2 No 183 9.3%
g I’'m not sure 161 8.2%
4 Not applicable to me 373 19.1%




q6_2_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Do you know any people who can... - Write a good
reference/recommendation for you to a landlord
Valid Values 1 Yes 1156 59.0%
2 No 183 9.3%
3 I’'m not sure 164 8.4%
4 Not applicable to me 455 23.2%
q6_3_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Religious leaders
Valid Values 1 Very much 412 21.0%
2 Somewhat 947 48.4%
3 Just a little 414 21.1%
4 Not at all 185 9.4%
q6_3_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Your neighbors
Valid Values 1 Very much 454 23.2%
2 Somewhat 991 50.6%
3 Just a little 373 19.1%
4 Not at all 140 7.2%
q6_3_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Health care providers
Valid Values 1 Very much 726 37.1%
2 Somewhat 940 48.0%
g Just a little 224 11.4%
4 Not at all 68 3.5%




q6_3 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Jewish organizations
Valid Values 1 Very much 606 30.9%
2 Somewhat 990 50.6%
3 Just a little 275 14.0%
4 Not at all 87 4.4%
q6_3_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - The media
Valid Values 1 Very much 135 6.9%
2 Somewhat 742 37.9%
3 Just a little 614 31.4%
4 Not at all 467 23.9%
q6_3_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - The police
Valid Values 1 Very much 510 26.0%
2 Somewhat 915 46.7%
3 Just a little 340 17.4%
4 Not at all 193 9.9%
q6_3_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - The court system
Valid Values 1 Very much 288 14.7%
2 Somewhat 976 49.8%
g Just a little 454 23.2%
4 Not at all 240 12.3%




q6_3 8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Your current employer
Valid Values 1 Very much 353 18.0%
2 Somewhat 447 22.8%
3 Just a little 152 7.8%
4 Not at all 51 2.6%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q6_3_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Your coworkers
Valid Values 1 Very much 360 18.4%
2 Somewhat 457 23.3%
3 Just a little 130 6.6%
4 Not at all 56 2.9%
Missing Values System 955 48.8%
q6_3_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Corporations
Valid Values 1 Very much 117 6.0%
2 Somewhat 738 37.7%
3 Just a little 717 36.6%
4 Not at all 386 19.7%
q6_3_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Political parties
Valid Values 1 Very much 81 4.1%
2 Somewhat 442 22.6%
g Just a little 707 36.1%
4 Not at all 728 37.2%




q6_3 12

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Colleges and universities
Valid Values 1 Very much 333 17.0%
2 Somewhat 953 48.7%
3 Just a little 431 22.0%
4 Not at all 241 12.3%
q6_3_13
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value In general, how much do you trust the following people
and institutions? - Nonprofit organizations
Valid Values 1 Very much 354 18.1%
2 Somewhat 1108 56.6%
3 Just a little 367 18.7%
4 Not at all 129 6.6%
q7_1_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Divorce or
separation from a spouse or partner
Valid Values 1 0 288 14.7%
2 Divorce or separation from a spouse or partner 78 4.0%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Death of a family
member
Valid Values 1 0 187 9.6%
2 Death of a family member 179 9.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_1_3

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Incarceration of
yourself or a family member
Valid Values 1 0 329 16.8%
2 Incarceration of yourself or a family member 37 1.9%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Unexpected
pregnancy
Valid Values 1 0 344 17.6%
2 Unexpected pregnancy 22 1.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Job loss (yourself or
another family member)
Valid Values 1 0 218 11.1%
2 Job loss (yourself or another family member) 148 7.6%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_1_6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Addiction to alcohol
or other substances (yourself or another
Valid Values 1 0 319 16.3%
2 Addiction to alcohol or other substances (yourself or 47 2.4%
another family member)
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Long-term disability
or chronic illness (yourself or a fami
Valid Values 1 0 219 11.2%
2 Long-term disability or chronic illness (yourself or a 147 7.5%
family member)
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Mental health
challenge (yourself or a family member)
Valid Values 1 0 211 10.8%
2 Mental health challenge (yourself or a family member) 155 7.9%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_1.9

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Victim of assault or
harassment (yourself or a family member)
Valid Values 1 0 312 15.9%
2 Victim of assault or harassment (yourself or a family 54 2.8%
member)
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. Immigration status
issue (yourself or a family member)
Valid Values 1 0 359 18.3%
2 Immigration status issue (yourself or a family member) 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_1_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. In the past 10
years, which of the following, if any, have you
experienced? Select all that apply. None of the above
Valid Values 1 0 315 16.1%
2 None of the above 51 2.6%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value If you wish, feel free to use the space below to
describe, in your own words, any particular events in
your life that you feel led to or continue to contribute to
your current financial situation. Otherwise, click the
right arrow to continue.
Valid Values 1592 81.3%
-99 269 13.7%
14 years of hands on 1 0.1%

caring for two extremely
ill parents and
immediately after their
passing, needing to take
care of another family
member with cancer for
the last three years



A flare up in my
extremely rare disease
required that | get
chemotherapy treatment,
which made me miss
work during the
pandemic. My employer
would not allow me to
work remotely, so | lost
my job. Then, when the
economy went crazy, my
landlord decided to sell
my home out from under
me and | found myself to
be a homeless,
unemployed old lady in a
very rural place that had
very different political,
religious, and gun-
control views than | do.
So | mostly lived in my
car and did gig
work/caregiving for
several months during a
difficult winter. | survived
through the kindness of
the Mormon Church and
another friend of mine
who is a devout Seventh
Day Adventist. But | had
to leave my home state
and come to an area
where | know nobody in
order to dig my way out
of the situation. For the
most part, the underlying

nrohlem is mv verv rare
A vicious tenant

purposefully filed
charges to the building
department which
resulted in my losing my
home that | had lived in
for 21 years.

ACEs

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



After a serious work
injury | had to retire
much earlier than
expected. As a result my
income has drastically
lowered and | find it
extremely difficult to
cover anything besides
the absolute necessities.
Thankfully, | receive
housing assistance or I'd
have no place to live!

0.1%

Allowed a friend to use
my credit card for
emergencies and she
ran up debt of $45000
which | am struggling to
keep payments on

0.1%

Amagzing survey, unlike
any other | have taken in
last twenty years.

0.1%

At the moment, the high
inflation is making it very
difficult to be in a good
financial situation.

0.1%

Bad business decisions.

0.1%

Bad Economy

0.1%

Being deemed disabled
at 16

0.1%

Being laid off and my
mental health needing so
much work that | haven’t
been able to get a job

0.1%

Being ripped off by an
investments and being ill

0.1%




Biden raising the federal
interest rates my home
equity loan has gone sky
high where are used to
be 300 a month it's now
$980 a month. It is killing
me the small person that
took it out. It is screwing
with them.

0.1%

Bills have increased
more than income.

0.1%

Car accident after having
a new unexpected baby

0.1%

Car crashes, lazy bipolar
jobless gf, and many
addictions and gambling
and theft and being
screwed over.

0.1%

Caring for my mom and
only being able to work
part time

0.1%

Caring for my sick parent
wiped out my savings
and retirement which
made me angry,
resentful, and bitter.

0.1%




Contracting Covid-19 in
December of 2020
(before vaccines) and
almost dying in the
hospital was very life
changing for me. My
employer downsized
during Covid and as a
self-employed
contractor, my services
were not retained.
Suffering with long-
hauler Covid precluded
me from working at all,
but there is no disability
for this condition. | am
using retirement funds at
an earlier age than what
| planned for and
recently was forced to
take early social security
at 62. My entire life
changed.

Covid 19 pandemic
Covid took away the
income from renting 2
spare rooms.

Current financial
situation major factor is
the political environment
policies being set into
place that is atrocious for
individual, family, and
nation. Also my last job
worked for two and half
years was laid off due to
had to cut staff due to
Covid 19 pandemic.
Have not been able to
find work in the same
field since. Doing
something else now.

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%



Currently living on social
security, which is
insufficient. Consulting
assignments have dried
up this year, despite my
contacting many market
research/competitive
intelligence agencies.

death of my spouse
depression and anxiety
combined with addictions
to gambling and drinking

divorce

Divorce was the first
obstacle, as | was only
providing the
"supplemental" income
in our family. | finally got
some different training
and secured a higher
paying job. It was hard to
apply for new jobs after
that for mental health
reasons. Now that | have
those under control, |
have to face the reality
that | really really really
have a HUGE block
when it comes to writing
resumes. It's the major
obstacle between me
and a new job that pays
well.

Engaged to a man who
used me for my money.
He was charming and a
scammer at the same
time. | was way too
generous with him.

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%



Had 3-4 bad years bout
10 years back that set
me back lots, and
struggled with bi-polar
and adhd. Income was
some years great, other
years... | generally
freelance, but had other
jobs.

0.1%

Having to look after
family members from
several states away.

0.1%

Health issues

0.1%

Homelessness

0.1%

Homelessness, in 2019.

0.1%

Husband's death

0.1%

| am okay

0.1%

| had a 7 year
relationship end &
unfortunately my next
one was abusive and |
had to pay for two
abortions.

RRr R R RR

0.1%

| had a hard time
working anywhere the
last 23 years.

| got fired from my last
job and was unwanted
there.

0.1%

| had cancer and
survived but wasn’t able
to work and then lost my
vision. My parents both
died. | invested in a
business that was a
sham.

0.1%




| had cancer at age 59
and was not working.
We lived off of our
savings. | was going for
cancer treatment after
my surgery in the
morning and had was
going for Physical
Therapy for other issues
in the afternoon. | have
been at my job for just
over 3 years and Social
Security withholds a
portion of my check each
month because | was full
time and went over the
limit in which | was
allowed to make so | had
to go to part time. We
live in a 55+ mobile
home park we own the
home but have to pay
ground rent and that is
where most of my SSA
goes to.

| have a mental disability
when working
somewhere.

| have a tenant that has
not paid in 2.5 years
because of covid. The
courts are allowing the
tenant to remain without
paying rent by citing
harship

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



| have had major issues
with the jobs I've had
deciding to cut my hours
to an unsustainable
amount, which have
heavily impacted my
already poor mental
health, on top of having
chronic pain, likely IBS,
and very few of my
support needs being met
by my places of work,
and many in my
interpersonal life.

0.1%

| have had tons of abuse
in my life

0.1%

| lost a daughter 4 years
ago to an accidental
drug overdose and my
ex-husband (who | cared
for 20 year because of
illness. I lost his income
when he died.

0.1%

I lost my unemployment
money that's when
everything started
getting

0.1%




| lost some of my
freelance income during
Covid in 2020, but had a
steady income thanks to
the bonus Covid
unemployment and
stimulus checks until my
next job started.

It was NOT this easy to
make ends meet after |
was laid off in March
2023. | am now working
full-time as a contractor,
but the hourly rate is
lower than what | was
making a year ago. This
has caused financial
stress, and | am actively
applying and working to
improve my
circumstances.

I thought | saved enough
to retire. | was wrong.

| want to taking all your
money and then kicking
you out

i was a paid caregiver to
my 100% disabled son
and when he dies, | lost
100% of my income

I went through a period
of unemployment, and
that was the most
financially challenging
time for me

lliness & hospitalization
from covid19 caused
significant financial loss.
Long covid as well

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



Increasing inflation,
particularly in terms of
rent

It came to a time where |
could not find any
employment in any field |
tried that was related to
my knowledge because |
"aged out" of the market.
| had to retire about 10
years earlier than
expected. This had some
effect on my mental
health but the worst was
how my landlord has
treated me over the past
5 years or so. It's a real
problem that | had to hire
a lawyer for.

Less income after the
pandemic but increased
expenses, food,
mortgage rates, heating
oil, electricity, car
repairs.

Life has been
complicated by Corrupt
People Who have made
my life to difficult for me
and people being so
CORRUPT WHAT CAN |
DO!! Help!!

Loss of career due to
Covid

Lost job and home had
to live on streets for 4
months

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



Lost my job in 2020 due
to the company freaking
out over covid. They let
go a bunch of people
and then started hiring
people a couple of years
later but | wasn't one of
them

0.1%

Many

0.1%

Medical conditions &
failed surgeries
destroyed my career &
ability to work.

0.1%

medical issues
destroyed my career.
Family members have
chosen to be hurtful,
especially during life
threatening & financially
difficult situations.

0.1%

My biological father tried
to kill my mom and stole
all of our money, this is
one of the main reasons
| came to the US for
work but than | got
arthritis so | don’t work a
lot like | used to.

0.1%

My criminal record
continues to haunt me.
Even after | served all
my time, and no one was
seriously hurt in my
case.

0.1%

My current financial
situation was caused by
huge health insurance
premiums.

0.1%

My husband isn't being
paid a living wage.

0.1%




My job loss happened
due to the events that
followed Covid-19 and
the pandemic. I'm still
trying to find my footing
from those events over
three years ago now. |
was finally getting on
some sort of track
previous to the Covid
Pandemic when it stroke.
| feel like I'm back to
square one again. If my
income was to what |
had before, | am certain |
would not be in the place
I'm in finacially at this
time.

My mom passed away
over ten years ago, | was
her care taker and out of
no where she passed. |
broke down and gained
a lot of weight . | was
struggling with every
aspect of my life. Then
my health problems took
me down . I'm disabled
and and try to make
social security disability
to get through every
month. It's was such a
drastic loss in financial
abilities .

My partner's disability
and PTSD

My son and | moved to a
different state because
our cars and house were
shot up and we did not
feel safe anymore.

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



My wife passed away
from complications of
knee replacement
surgery, and that ended
the social security and
pension payments we
were receiving

0.1%

no

0.1%

No comment

I

0.1%

No support system from
family or any agencies.
Also, had to stop working
and claim disability due
to a visual accident.
Have not been able to
work. | have daughter
with special needs i have
to watch 24/7. There are
no accesible programs
for her to attend during
the day.

0.1%

none

-

0.1%

None

w

0.2%

Out of work thought | had
a job but at the last
minute they didn't hire
me now | have a
bachelor's degree and
nothing to Show for it.

0.1%

Pandemic, Emergency
surgery ending in
disability, the economy

0.1%

President Biden

0.1%

Retirement.

[

0.1%

Rise in rent after the
pandemic. Forced to
move at a terrible time in
the market. Feeling
further behind from those
who purchased 10 years
ago.

0.1%

Sibling illnesses

0.1%




Since 911 | was affected
which kept me behind

Single mother, difficult
job market despite
having a graduate
degree, inflation, high
cost of living.

Sure, | got hit by a
vehicle 4 years ago. |
was in a bicycle
exercising. The impact
crushed my hip and
nearly killed me. The
vehicle kept going and
was never seen again. |
now can only walk using
a cane, painfully.

The continued loss of
employment between my
fiancé and | trying to
support our 1 year old
son was and still is very
difficult

the death of my best
friend and another one
moved out of state

The fact that we had 2
under 2 at such a young
age. .With the economy
it was easier for me to
stay home while my
partner worked and
provided for us, but
things are very tight
because of this decision
to start our family.

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



The pandemic ended my
35 year career as a self-
employed medical
transcriptionist and have
been unable to find a job
since.

0.1%

The synagogue in my
community is not
handicapped accessible.

0.1%

The WGA/SAG strike is
crushing me. All due to
the extraordinary greed
of the streamers.

0.1%

Too many losses beyond
my control

0.1%

Unemployment/job
layoffs and disability

0.1%

We allow institutions to
lay people off who are
close to retirement after
receiving stellar
commendations
regarding my ability to
provide a way above
average after 9 years

0.1%




When | was younger, my
best friends dad had
molested me for 3 years.
It really messed with my
family mentally and
financially. Lots of
therapy. As | got older,
we moved to texas and

in 2020 COVID happend.

Lots of time to spend at
home and a perfect time
to get into drugs.. as
messed up as that s, |
believe it was planned to
depopulate the human
race. Luckily, | am clean
and sober and I'm
definitely not looking
back, just trying to look
ahead...

0.1%




q7_3_1

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Employment
counseling or job training
Valid Values 1 -99 100 5.1%
2 Currently receiving 37 1.9%
3 Would be helpful to receive 229 11.7%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Support to
complete an educational degree
Valid Values 1 -99 102 5.2%
2 Currently receiving 27 1.4%
3 Would be helpful to receive 237 12.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Affordable housing
Valid Values 1 -99 61 3.1%
2 Currently receiving 81 4.1%
2 Would be helpful to receive 224 11.4%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_3 4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Reliable
transportation
Valid Values 1 -99 61 3.1%
2 Currently receiving 127 6.5%
3 Would be helpful to receive 178 9.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Low-cost or no-
cost healthy food
Valid Values 1 -99 55 2.8%
2 Currently receiving 73 3.7%
3 Would be helpful to receive 238 12.2%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Government
benefits (e.g., unemployment benefits, Medicaid
benefits, SNAP, disability insurance, and subsidized ho
Valid Values 1 -99 54 2.8%
2 Currently receiving 137 7.0%
3 Would be helpful to receive 175 8.9%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_3_7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Interest-free loans
Valid Values 1 -99 74 3.8%
2 Currently receiving 20 1.0%
3 Would be helpful to receive 272 13.9%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Accommodations
for my disability/ies
Valid Values 1 -99 12 0.6%
2 Currently receiving 43 2.2%
3 Would be helpful to receive 88 4.5%
Missing Values System 1815 92.7%
q7_3_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Accommodations
for the disability/ies of another adult in my household
Valid Values 1 -99 7 0.4%
2 Currently receiving 16 0.8%
2 Would be helpful to receive 48 2.5%
Missing Values System 1887 96.4%




q7_3_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Accommodations
for the disabilitiy/es of a child/ren in my household
Valid Values 1 Currently receiving 3 0.2%
2 Would be helpful to receive 11 0.6%
Missing Values System 1944 99.3%
q7_3_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Affordable day
care for my children
Valid Values 1 Currently receiving 6 0.3%
2 Would be helpful to receive 23 1.2%
Missing Values System 1929 98.5%
q7_3_12
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Financial
counseling/tutoring
Valid Values 1 -99 84 4.3%
2 Currently receiving 38 1.9%
2 Would be helpful to receive 244 12.5%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_3_13

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Resolving
outstanding debt
Valid Values 1 -99 69 3.5%
2 Currently receiving 40 2.0%
3 Would be helpful to receive 257 13.1%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_14
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Personal or family
therapy or counseling
Valid Values 1 -99 74 3.8%
2 Currently receiving 81 4.1%
3 Would be helpful to receive 211 10.8%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_15
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Medical care for
myself or someone whose well-being | am responsible
for
Valid Values 1 -99 60 3.1%
2 Currently receiving 137 7.0%
2 Would be helpful to receive 169 8.6%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_3_16

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Respite care from
my responsibilities as a primary caregiver to someone
who cannot care for themself
Valid Values 1 Currently receiving 0 0.0%
2 Would be helpful to receive 6 0.3%
Missing Values System 1952 99.7%
q7_3_17
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Legal services
Valid Values 1 -99 84 4.3%
2 Currently receiving 41 2.1%
3 Would be helpful to receive 241 12.3%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%
q7_3_18
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently
receiving to help improve your financial situation and
which would be helpful to receive? - Other, please
describe:
Valid Values 1 -99 213 10.9%
2 Currently receiving 20 1.0%
3 Would be helpful to receive 133 6.8%
Missing Values System 1592 81.3%




q7_3_18_text

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Which of the following, if any, are you currently

receiving to help improve your financial situation and

which would be helpful to receive? - Other, please

describe: - Text

Valid Values 1592 81.3%

-99 315 16.1%
21114 1 0.1%
5 1 0.1%
A loan when a good 1 0.1%
credit score is not
needed to pay off my
debts. Then my budget
would not be so tight
A low interest installment 1 0.1%
loan
Anything 1 0.1%
Anything else 1 0.1%
assistance with medical 1 0.1%
debt and student loan
debt that | will probably
never live long enough to
repay, what with the
compounding interest.
Compassion 1 0.1%
Counseling 1 0.1%
debt consolidation 1 0.1%
Don’t want loans 1 0.1%
Electricity 1 0.1%
Everything my family is 1 0.1%
receiving we need more
of because we still don't
have enough to feed all
of us all the time.
Family 1 0.1%
Financial assistance 1 0.1%
financial counseling for 1 0.1%
low income seniors
Have multiple partners 1 0.1%
Higher SS payments 1 0.1%
Hitting lottery 1 0.1%



i don't know 1 0.1%
I need ADL services and 1 0.1%
have not had them since

we moved.

Idk 1 0.1%
Interest is rates being 1 0.1%
too high

Just someone to see me 1 0.1%
N/A 1 0.1%
Na 3 0.2%
NA 1 0.1%
Need to have success in 1 0.1%
my current role.

Non 1 0.1%
none 4 0.2%
None 6 0.3%
None of the above 1 0.1%
Not interested in this 1 0.1%
Not sure 1 0.1%
nothing 1 0.1%
Nothing 1 0.1%
Small business grant so 1 0.1%
that | can start my

business

Some form of training in 1 0.1%
overal life skills, such as

budgeting, time

management, etc.

SS surplus 1 0.1%
Waiting g for a court 1 0.1%
settlement.

X 1 0.1%




q7_4

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

A job that will increase
income to meet
obligations as well as
accommodate my
medical conditions.

-99

10 million dollars

A better economy. We
travel to Dr appointments
the gas prices are rising,
food prices have
doubled, our economy is
awful!

A big check

A grant to obtain my CDL
or some type of relative
Trade License.

A job in one of my
field(s) of expertise

a large raise in My Social
Securoty reward and a
large raise in my SNAP
level

A significant pay raise
from my employer and
less taxes taken out of
my meager pay cheque
a universal base income
that isn't below poverty
disability wages

If you wish, feel free to use the space below to
describe, in your own words, what would help you
improve your financial situation. Otherwise, click the
right arrow to continue.

1592

293

81.3%
0.1%

15.0%
0.1%
0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



An interest free loan to
secure a vehicle would
help expand my work
options. And I'm
wondering if | qualify for
any type of housing
subsidy.

0.1%

At 75 still trucking &
thank God every day for
having a wonderful wife
& loving pet.

0.1%

Debt consolidation would
be great but my position
right now is that | would
have to wait a while
before | got into that

0.1%

Eliminate debt, increase
income & reduce living
costs

0.1%

Employment for
myself,some more
money to pay off old bills
and fix the car so i can
travel further

0.1%

For People To Get A
Conscience!!

0.1%

Getting ex wife off Social
Security lien....25 % Of
total every month goes
to WICKED WITCH OF
THE EAST, in New
Jersey

0.1%

Guidance and a little
help starting at zero

0.1%

Happiness and lots of
lovr

0.1%

Have success in my
business opportunity to
establish customers.

0.1%

Help getting my
inheritance

0.1%




help simplify government
agencies that are
supposed to help you. so
afraid of doing the wrong
thing, i sometimes do not
want to apply

0.1%

| am a victim of abuse

0.1%

| am not sure anything
aside from stock market
appreciation or winning
the lotto would improve
my financial situation as |
had to retire too early
and could no longer add
to my assets. | have to
pray | am invested wisely
and | won't outlast them.

0.1%

| am paying for a credit
card through the us army
that my dead husband
got. It wasnt my bill but
they are coming after my
ssdi to pay it.

0.1%




| currently have almost
$2000 in credit card debt
from when a previous job
was cutting hours during
covid, causing me to rely
on what | could use in
credit to pay for food and
gas, and | owe my
parents around $5000
for car repairs, but I'm
currently only getting
around 8-12 hours a
week at my first job, and
a second job that gives
me about $80-100 a
week, with my gas alone
costing around $60 for
half a tank, payments to
my parents being around
$50 a week, and
payment for credit card
debt being $31 a month.

| currently have Medicaid
health insurance but am
concerned if | earned
more that | would not be
eligible and not be able
to afford healthcare. So
universal healthcare
would be really helpful,
that also covers dental,
mental health,
dermatology and optical.

| didn't fill some of that
out correctly above re
the limited choices.

| don't know

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



| don’t get anything. | am
a citizen but | have no
idea what | can get

0.1%

| don’t want loans | can’t
pay back, trying to get
more jobs

0.1%

| was forced to use my
credit cards over covid
and medical bills added
up and in turn my credit
cards were out of control
. Im paying minimums
and it feels i would never
get to a point where can
feel comfortable.

0.1%

| would like to receive a
small business grant to
run my business | would
like to receive further
education as in maybe a
degree two to four year
degree | would like to
receive more financial
aid so that | can be
established

0.1%

I'm waiting my disability

0.1%

I've tried to talk to
financial counselors but
they don't want to talk to
people with low income
like me.

0.1%




I've worked since Im 14
but my government is
not there to assist me. If
I went through the
southern border I'd get
$1,200 per month, food
stamps and Medicaid as
well as eligibility for other
government benefits and
subsidies. | feel, as do
many other American
citizens, that the Biden
administration cares
about illegals way more
than American citizens. |
will never vote for
another democrat again.

If I won $500,000 in a
casino would certainly
improve my financial
situation

If i had far less medical
debts and more money
so i could live in a decent
place

If | were able to return to
school to renew my
credentials/update my
skills, | would be able to
help myself. | also need
to do something about
my appearance to make
me more socially
acceptable/marketable
(such as dental work).

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



If my lady actually had a
job, I got paid more per
hour, things didn’t cost
as much, | had a sugar
mama, and if | had a
handful of hoes that pay
for me

0.1%

If we would concentrate
on the ridiculous amount
of credit cards we are
paying each month then
our credit would
eventually go up and
mine back up to 700
which being 100% VA
disabled Ill finally be able
to have a home which is
what | want other then
the debt to leave

0.1%

improvement of current
healthconditions

0.1%

Interest rates are killing
the small person by
constantly going up

0.1%

Jobs that pay more
money and prices of
good stop increaseing

0.1%

Keep making payments
to bills instead of
shopping.

0.1%

Ktk

0.1%

Love to get more money
that | wouldn't have to
pay back

0.1%

Low cost housing and
vehicle

0.1%

Lower cost of rent. Rent
is taking almost all my
monthly pay.

0.1%

Money

0.1%




Money. 100% clear of 1 0.1%
debt. It's a huge weight

on my shoulders and it

just keeps growing.

More income 1 0.1%
More income from 1 0.1%
consulting assignments

More job opportunities 1 0.1%
for people with physical

disabilities

Most of the above is not 1 0.1%
needed but there was

not an option to select,

even if would be helpful

to receive is selected.

n/a 1 0.1%
Na 2 0.1%
no 1 0.1%
No comment 1 0.1%
No debt but no money 1 0.1%
Nothing 1 0.1%
Reducing children's 1 0.1%
tuition fees and living

expenses can improve

my financial situation.

Retirement. 1 0.1%
Stable, regular 1 0.1%
employment with good

salary and benefits.

The strike ending and 1 0.1%
getting a job would end

my financial strains

There was no option for 1 0.1%

none of the above. I'm
fine.




Trying to work again and
learn all new computer
techology to perform at a
job. Also, to work a
flexible job from home.
Having a much lower
mortgage payment. My
home owners and taxes
are so high which in turn
has made my mortgage
payment go up 800.00 in
2 years time. | might
have too sell my house
soon,. | do not want to
move. | was born and
raised in Miami and lived
here my whole life. Next,
more support with finding
someone truly honest
and reliable that my
daughter will like and
learn to trust, so i can
have some sort of social
life to. | wish their were
real legitimate grants
that are not scams. That
do not lead you from one
website to another that
could help. Finally, is
your university
cobducting this study
helping in any way
financially?

What would help my
financial situation is to
get rid of credit card
debt.

0.1%

0.1%



What would help my 1 0.1%
financial situation is to
find a cheaper apartment
because the one I'm in is
costing me $1,200 a
month and that's too
much money | need one
for about $350 a month
so I'll be able to eat
because | only eat one
time every 3 or 4 days or
longer
Win big in the lottery 1 0.1%
With inflation causing 1 0.1%
prices to go up more pay
would help to keep up
with inflation
Would love to have extra 1 0.1%
money but we have no
one we can count on.
q7_5_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 295 15.1%
2 Divorce or separation from a spouse or partner 60 3.1%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5 2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 282 14.4%
2 Death of a family member 73 3.7%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_53

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 338 17.3%
2 Incarceration of yourself or a family member 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 342 17.5%
2 Unexpected pregnancy 13 0.7%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 251 12.8%
2 Job loss (yourself or another family member) 104 5.3%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_5_6

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 340 17.4%
2 Addiction to alcohol or other substances (yourself or 15 0.8%
another family member)
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 288 14.7%
2 Long-term disability or chronic illness (yourself or a 67 3.4%
family member)
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 264 13.5%
2 Mental health challenge (yourself or a family member) 91 4.6%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_58

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 335 17.1%
2 Victim of assault or harassment (yourself or a family 20 1.0%
member)
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 346 17.7%
2 Immigration status issue (yourself or a family member) 9 0.5%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_5_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes people have experiences in their lives that
might affect their financial situation. Which of the
following, if any, did you experience in the 10 years
before the time when [if 1.9=a: you just met your basic
expenses] [if 1.9=b you did not have
Valid Values 1 0 238 12.2%
2 None of the above 117 6.0%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_6

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

-99

A big part was being a
full time college student.
Recently | had to leave
graduate school due to
my grandmother dying
with debts and assets to
attain by my parents. |
had to thus forgeit my
acceptance to a PhD
program and find
somewhere to live on my
own, and pay for it all
myself.

A broken femur that has
affected my ability to
walk properly on the left
side of my body.
Alcoholism

because | have to chat
about it | don't know
what you mean by that
best one

Bouncing around from
college to college
Combination of my own
job loss at age 64 and
my husband getting laid
off and then having a
recurrence of tongue can
cer that led to his death.

If you wish, feel free to use the space below to
describe, in your own words, any particular experiences
in your life that contributed to your past financial
difficulties. Otherwise, click on the right arrow to

1603
276

81.9%
14.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%



Covid 19 did a real
number on me and my
close friends and family
out

0.1%

Death of my sister who
was Regional Clinical
Associate for Pfizer right
before the Covid Scam

0.1%

diagnosis of a terminal
illness

0.1%

Divorce in 2018.

0.1%

Divorce was a mental
and financial disaster

0.1%

During the COVID-19
pandemic, my income
level has decreased,
making it very difficult for
me to make ends meet.

0.1%

Economy failing and our
business was no longer
taking in money as
usual. We had to
declare bankruptcy as
we couldn't make our
debts or our mortgage.

0.1%

get sick cant work

0.1%

GOOD IT

0.1%

Great

0.1%

Grew up fairly poor.

0.1%

Growing up middle class
but not enough moving
out of the house as a
teenager and supporting
self with not enough

R RlRr R R

0.1%

Have scoliosis. Hit
broadside by a cement
truck while sitting at a
red light.

0.1%

Having my hours cut
since COVID started

0.1%




Heart attack

0.1%

helpful

0.1%

| don’t know

0.1%

| experience financial
difficulties from trying to
pay off loans

[E I U N

0.1%

| fell fresh by this region

[

0.1%

| got polymyagia
rhuematica after covid
shot which has cause
hospital visits and
caused me to pay many
bills. I own apartments in
NYC which effected my
income drastically

0.1%

| had just graduated from
college and moved to my
own place. | had a hard
time finding a place that
was 50% or less of my
income.

0.1%

i have a small business
that feel off a cliff during
covid.

0.1%

| just was not being paid
enough and my
expenses such as my
mortgage, hoa, property
taxes and were high

0.1%

| like it a lot

0.1%

| liked this survey.

[

0.1%

| retired 3 years early,
losing a chunk of my
savings to cover the
cost.

0.1%

I think everyone should
be happy

0.1%




| tried to keep working
for a long time after
becoming ill, but I finally
had to give up because |
was just making myself
worse. After that, it took
me five years to get
approved for disability. It
was a very tough time,
and put me in a lot of
debt, and indebted to a
lot of people. So it took
me probably another 5
years to get myself to a
place where | could get
my own house and take
care of my own
expenses.

I was a full time PhD
student, | got paid less
than $20,000/year for 5
years, so | was able to
meet only my own basic
needs at the time.
Fortunately | was not
responsible for any
dependents, and | had a
roommate to share
housing and utility
expenses.

| was always poor, but |
got kicked out for being
LGBT, and it took a long
time to even remotely
get on my feet. Things
are a little okay now, but
| only survived due to the
care of other people.

| WAS DIAGNOSED
WITH ALS IN 2004

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



| was faced with financial
difficulties once when a
friend became ill and
asked me for a loan, but
my financial situation
wasn't sufficient to
support helping them.

| was fired from my job
after 24 plus years with
no notice. This
happened a few days
before thanksgiving in
2019 and | needed to
find health insurance and
some kind of income to
pay my bills and
mortgage

| was forced to move
from my rental. When
researching another
rental, | found out that |
could try to buy a home
for the money it would
take to rent again. That
set me back really badly,
but I've mostly recovered
from the financial set
back nearly tripling my
housing costs when |
bought a home. |
refinanced the mortgage
which brought down the
money | was spending
significantly.

| was in graduate school

| was laid off and it took
a few months to find a
job

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



In 2011 my home was
severely damaged by
Tropical Storm Irene.
Even with help from
FEMA | had to use all my
savings plus a 14,000
loan to make all the
necessary repairs. In
2016 | was fired from my
job and was unable to
find work. In 2018 my
husband had a
recurrence of oral cancer
and needed months of
treatment. He had to cut
back his hours at his job
and eventually was too
sick to work. He died
11/20/2019.

0.1%

just low income

0.1%

Lack of self control

0.1%

Layoffs

0.1%

Loss of job

0.1%

Love it and it's head

0.1%

My husband died in 2018
from a fatal car accident

R RrRr R RR

0.1%

My life am so greet full to
God

0.1%




My spouse seems to
have certain problems
using mechanical
devices, and we have
frequently had to replace
vacuum cleaners, etc.
About 2 years ago, we
had to get a new washer
and dryer. | think this is
due to his dementia
issues. He just breaks
things. It is beyond me
really. Luckily, | have an
older relative who was
willing to pay for us to
purchase new machines.

0.1%

My student loans were
basically crippling my
budget, and it was nearly
impossible for me to own
a house. Even trying to
save money was not
improving my chance of
becoming a semi
millionaire.

0.1%

My wife got Covid and it
was scary but we got
through it.

0.1%

No comment

0.1%

no nothing

0.1%

No thank you.

0.1%

None

0.2%

None except those
above

IS

0.1%

Not really difficult

0.1%

Nothing

0.1%

Ok

0.1%

Otherwise

0.1%

Parents funeral
expenses

R RlRrN R

0.1%




Partner lost their job
unexpectedly, making all
expenses fall solely on
me.

0.1%

Reduction of hours
worked which resulted in
lower income for
approximately 1 year due
to the Covid 19
pandemic.

0.1%

retirement of my spouse

0.1%

Staying Focused

[

0.1%

The pandemic

0.1%




The salary | was earning
as a contracted teacher
of ESL to adult started to
go down in the about 10
years ago due to
cutbacks at my school.
Since | got no benefits,
my group health
insurance with the
school system increased
a lot as well as my other
expenses, so | had to
budget a lot. Then, after
working part-time
teaching online to
supplement my income,
my online employer
offered me a full-time job
writing curriculum, ESL
material for online kids
programs. So, when |
took that job, | also took
small my county school
pension. Between those
two sources of income, |
am trying to pay off my
credit cards and save
money. | am now
contributing to a 401K
which will be my second
small pension. Then next
year, | will be able to get
social security and
continue to work at my
current job. | plan to
continue working for a
few vears nav down mv

very good
VERY HARD MANY
THINGS DO IN MY LIFE

Very important for you
have a great

Very much | appreciate
the offer but | don't

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



Was on a medical leave 1 0.1%
and fell off payroll

Working a minimum 1 0.1%
wage job.
q7_7_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Employment counseling or job training
Valid Values 1 0 317 16.2%
2 Employment counseling or job training 38 1.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_2
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Completing an educational degree
Valid Values 1 0 320 16.3%
2 Completing an educational degree 35 1.8%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Affordable housing
Valid Values 1 0 318 16.2%

2 Affordable housing 37 1.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_7_4

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Reliable transportation
Valid Values 1 0 305 15.6%
2 Reliable transportation 50 2.6%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_5
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice Low-
cost or no-cost healthy food
Valid Values 1 0 302 15.4%
2 Low-cost or no-cost healthy food 53 2.7%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Government benefits (e.g., unemployment benefits,
Medicaid benefits, SNAP, disability insuranc
Valid Values 1 0 251 12.8%
2 Government benefits (e.g., unemployment benefits, 104 5.3%
Medicaid benefits, SNAP, disability insurance, and
subsidized housing)
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_7.7

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Interest-free loans
Valid Values 1 0 329 16.8%
2 Interest-free loans 26 1.3%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_8
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Accommodations for my disability/ies
Valid Values 1 0 61 3.1%
2 Accommodations for my disability/ies 13 0.7%
Missing Values System 1884 96.2%
q7_7_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Accommodations for the disability/ies of another adult
in my household
Valid Values 1 0 39 2.0%
2 Accommodations for the disability/ies of another adult 5 0.3%
in my household
Missing Values System 1914 97.8%




q7_7_10

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Accommodations for the disabilitiy/es of a child/ren in
my household
Valid Values 1 0 17 0.9%
2 Accommodations for the disabilitiy/es of a child/renin 2 0.1%
my household
Missing Values System 1939 99.0%
q7_7_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Affordable day care for my children
Valid Values 1 0 100 5.1%
2 Affordable day care for my children 10 0.5%
Missing Values System 1848 94.4%
q7_7_12
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Financial counseling/tutoring
Valid Values 1 0 332 17.0%
2 Financial counseling/tutoring 23 1.2%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_13
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Resolving outstanding debt
Valid Values 1 0 299 15.3%
2 Resolving outstanding debt 56 2.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_7_14

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Personal or family therapy or counseling
Valid Values 1 0 298 15.2%
2 Personal or family therapy or counseling 57 2.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_15
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Medical care for myself or someone whose well-being |
am responsible for
Valid Values 1 0 313 16.0%
2 Medical care for myself or someone whose well-being | 42 2.1%
am responsible for
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_16
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Respite care from my responsibilities as a primary
caregiver to someone who cannot care for th
Valid Values 1 0 4 0.2%
2 Respite care from my responsibilities as a primary 0 0.0%
caregiver to someone who cannot care for themself
Missing Values System 1954 99.8%




q7_7_17

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Legal services
Valid Values 1 0 338 17.3%
2 Legal services 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_18
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 0 332 17.0%
2 Other, please describe: 23 1.2%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%
q7_7_19
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of
the following, if any, helped you improve your financial
situation? (Select all that apply) - Selected Choice
None of these
Valid Values 1 0 250 12.8%
2 None of these 105 5.4%
Missing Values System 1603 81.9%




q7_7_18_text

Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value When you were facing financial challenges, which of

the following, if any, helped you improve your financial

situation? (Select all that apply) - Other, please

describe: - Text

Valid Values 1603 81.9%

-99 333 17.0%
Being paid more 1 0.1%
declaring bankruptcy 1 0.1%
Drastically reducing 1 0.1%
regular expenses and
discretionary spending.
Family member receiving 1 0.1%
disability benefits.
Financial assistance 1 0.1%
from relatives
Financial gift 1 0.1%
financial help from family 1 0.1%
and friends
Fonations from friends. 1 0.1%
got a good paying job 1 0.1%
GOT AN ADDITIONAL 1 0.1%
JOB
Government assistance. 1 0.1%
Kindness of friends 1 0.1%
loans 1 0.1%
only spent money for 1 0.1%
basics
spouse worked 3 jobs 1 0.1%
Switching jobs for a 1 0.1%
better salary
The only benefit truly 1 0.1%
given to me was a car
handed down by my
family, letting me work
during college. Still the
car | use now
Time 1 0.1%



Watching my budget (ie.
using libraries rather
than buy books; using
coupons, not eating out
too much.)

Worked at a soul
sucking job destroying
myself to survive
working at getting an
extra part-job which then
led to a better full- time
job.

Working multiple jobs

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

q7_8

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

-99

A pension age was
reached and we received
a chunk of money
because we applied late.

Again - divorce was a
killer

Being able to have
survivors benefits added
to my social security plus
programs like HEAP and
SNAP

Being born poor, it's
almost impossible to
escape

covid ended and
business came back to
life.

Divorce and COVID

Ebt and ssa

Getting married.

If you wish, feel free to use the space below to
describe, in your own words, what led or contributed to
your financial situation becoming more secure.
Otherwise, click on the right arrow to continue.

1603
302

81.9%
15.4%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%



Great 2 0.1%
great one 1 0.1%
great survey 1 0.1%
| don’t know 1 0.1%
| have been using a 1 0.1%
financial management

plan to better plan and

utilize my finances.

| have contributed 1 0.1%
greatly

| like the opinion 1 0.1%




| really needed extra
income when the adult
school | was teaching at
cut hours. | researched
and applied for several
jobs teaching part-time
online. The company
that gave me the part-
time work helped me
improve my technical
skills and trained me in
teaching online. Then
they gave me extra
hours helping with
curriculum content
creation. That started
helping me save some
money. After that, my
work was recognized,
and they offered me full
time work in 2018. | still
struggled for a few
months. My credit cards
were and are with high
balances. But then | was
able to take my small
county school pension.
That started to help me
save money, pay off the
credit cards and
contribute more to my
new company's 401K. |
plan to take social
security benefits in
January. My priority will
be to pay off the credit

cards and continue to
| started earning higher

pay

| used to be
unemployed.

| was sick of being in
trouble

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



It was a combination of 1 0.1%
making more money and

getting more rent for my

spare bedroom

j 1 0.1%
LIKE IT 1 0.1%
Likely be a good day to 1 0.1%
go to the day and a half

of the day

Likely to get the time to 1 0.1%
establish a half of the

day

Living with my parents 1 0.1%
and not needing to pay

rent

Love 1 0.1%
Medicaid greatly reduced 1 0.1%
my medical bills

My cost of housing went 1 0.1%
down by getting a

roommate and | got

promoted at work

earning more money

My former PhD advisor 1 0.1%
connected me with an

internship that is now

turning into a full-time

position

My life partner. 2 0.1%
No 1 0.1%
No comment 1 0.1%
no nothing thanks 1 0.1%
None 2 0.1%
not able to work 1 0.1%
Nothing 1 0.1%
Nothing comes to mind. 1 0.1%
picked up more part time 1 0.1%
work

Self Esteem returned 1 0.1%

Faith in God
Faith in my God as a
Jew




Social security disability 1 0.1%
Spouse got a higher 1 0.1%
paying job
Started own business 1 0.1%
after retirement
The rental assistance 1 0.1%
program
useful 1 0.1%
Very good 1 0.1%
VERY HARD 1 0.1%
Well it was really good 1 0.1%
when i was unemployed, 1 0.1%
my therapist waived my
costs
When my father died, he 1 0.1%
left me a somewhat
reasonable inheritance. |
invested some of it, and
some dividends were
paid.
Working two jobs 1 0.1%
q7_9 1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. Parents separated or d
Valid Values 1 0 214 10.9%
2 Parents separated or divorced 39 2.0%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7.9 2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent died
Valid Values 1 0 220 11.2%
2 A parent died 33 1.7%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9_ 3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent was incarcera
Valid Values 1 0 249 12.7%
2 A parent was incarcerated 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9 4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent abused a spou
Valid Values 1 0 231 11.8%
2 A parent abused a spouse and/or children 22 1.1%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7.9 5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent suffered a jo
Valid Values 1 0 211 10.8%
2 A parent suffered a job loss 42 2.1%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent struggled wit
Valid Values 1 0 235 12.0%
2 A parent struggled with addiction to alcohol or other 18 0.9%
substances
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9 7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent suffered a ch
Valid Values 1 0 219 11.2%
2 A parent suffered a chronic illness or long-term 34 1.7%
disability
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7.9 8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent struggled wit
Valid Values 1 0 226 11.5%
2 A parent struggled with a mental health challenge 27 1.4%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9 9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent was the victi
Valid Values 1 0 250 12.8%
2 A parent was the victim of an assault or harassment 3 0.2%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_9 10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents
have experiences that might their family’s financial
situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,
did your parents have when you were growing up?
Select all that apply. A parent had an immigr
Valid Values 1 0 253 12.9%
2 A parent had an immigration status issue 0 0.0%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_9_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Sometimes when people are growing up, their parents

have experiences that might their family’s financial

situation. Which of the following experiences, if any,

did your parents have when you were growing up?

Select all that apply. None of the above
Valid Values 1 0 137 7.0%

2 None of the above 116 5.9%

Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_10

Label Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

-99

Actually, my Mother's
illness when | was 5-10
years old (She passed
away when | was 10).
This put a severe
financial burden on my
Father who was
uneducated but worked
very hard to make ends
meet. He managed to
scrape by and provide
food and shelter for me -
but no college - | was
drafted then attended
evening college classes
on the VA Bill and
achieved my Associates,
Bachelors, and Masters
after 14 years of evening
classes (10 of which
were on the VA
Educational Benefit Bill)
while raising a family and
climbing up the
corporate ladder - then |
retired and | and my wife
are enjoying our lives
without much financial
stress.

Both my brother and |
were sick in the winters
and my parents had
doctor bills constantly

If you wish, feel free to use the space below to
describe, in your own words, any particular events while
you were growing up that you think contributed to your
family’s financial difficulties. Otherwise, click on the
right arrow to continue.
1705
197

87.1%
10.1%
0.1%

0.1%



Both of my parents
worked and we had
enough money for food
and rent and a little left
over

0.1%

Both parents went
through the depression
and came from poor
families

0.1%

Cyclical layoffs offs from
jobs.

0.1%

Father changed jobs
often, and spent too
much money.

0.1%

father died when | was
12 and my much older
brother died when | was
16

0.1%

Father had a gambling
problem

0.1%

Father taken advantage
of by business partner
and former family lawyer

0.1%

Father was a collage
grad who was too ethical
to go far. Let it get in the
way of success.

0.1%

Father was an immigrant
resulting from Nazi
persecution. worked at
low paying job without
possibility of
advancement.

0.1%

fathers job

0.1%

fkhfg

I

0.1%

Grew up in a city that
was slowly loosing
companies to Florida.

0.1%




Growing up in the 1960s
and 1970s is a lot
different than it is today,
so | really don’t think
there’s much of a
comparison. And | also
think a lot of these
questions are way too
intrusive and | can’t
imagine what you can
possibly learn from them.

Had to move because
we couldn't pay for a
mortgage.

| had one parent lose a
job and get very abusive
to the kids of the family

i like kids

| think the points above
says it all

| think the problems in
our family was my
fathers being unhappy in
not achieving his goals in
life and he took his
fustrations out on his my
mother and my brothers
and myself

I was 10 years old when
my father passed away
in 1968, the same
weekend that MLK was
murdered. There was a
lot of unrest in the
Chicago area. This left
my mother, a piano
teacher, to raise myself
and my two older
brothers

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



Lack of knowledge and
lack of connections for
good jobs/investment
opportunities.

0.1%

limited education
resulted in low paying
job

0.1%

my dad worked hard but
was layed off sometimes

0.1%

My father didn't have a
good education and had
trouble finding a long
lasting job. My mother
only worked
occasionally. The
people around my
community were far
more able to support
their families. It was a
difficult childhood.

0.1%

my father died & my
family fell apart

0.1%

My father failed in
business and had a very
hard time recovering

0.1%

My father had
emphysema and could
not work so we were
living as a family of 5 on
disability.

0.1%

My father passed in 1968
when | was 10 and my
mother was a piano
teacher. Things were
tight

0.1%




My father tried...he really
tried...but had difficulty
making money. He
provided us with the
basics though, we never
went hungry and always
had a home. When | got
Bar Mitzvah he confided
to me he hoped his
check to the rabbi
wouldn't bounce.

My father was awarded a
full college scholarship
but his parents made
him get a job instead of
furthering his education

My father was drafted
into the army when he
was 37 years old(in
1943). | was 6 months
old at the time. He was
gone for 2 years and
came back when the war
was over. My mother
sewed ties to make extra
income. Rent in the 2
room apt. was $25 a
month. But, there was
always clothes on my
back and food on the
table.Parents were both
born in 1906 and are
long gone. | miss them
every day.

My father was not always
there to provide for us.

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



My father was often ill
with rheumatoid arthritis.
This contributed to some
financial difficulty.

0.1%

My father worked a blue-
collar job and worked
many hard, long hours to
provide for all of us.

0.1%

My grandmother came to
live with us.

0.1%

My mom was disabled
and couldn't work and
my dad and her made
bad financial decisions.

0.1%

My mother didn’t work
and my father had a
seasonal job

0.1%

My mother's mental
illness led to her being
hospitalized which wiped
out our savings and
destroyed my father's
self confidence. Later on
house fire hurt us badly,y
father couldn't support
our family and a flood
wrecked our family
business.

0.1%




My parent’s adopted two
of my cousins and also
tried to help support my
father’s siblings as well.
So they had a total of six
kids, and mooching
succubus family
members. They moved a
lot to go where my dad
could find cheaper
places to live and make
decent money in his
field, but until all of us
kids became adults and
out of the house, they
barely scraped by and
we all lived day-by-day.
They are wonderful
parents that have always
done the best they could.

My parents grew up
during the depression.
My Dad had to quit
school at 13 to work in a
book factory to help
support his Mom and
siblings. My Dad became
a roofer. My Mom never
worked after they
married. They had me in
their 40’s after my
siblings were grown so it
was a financial burden

My parents were
Holocaust survivors and
not very well educated
and did not assimilate
very well and also had
mental health issues

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



n/A

0.1%

no specific event that |
can recall contributed to
my families difficulties

0.1%

Nothing

0.1%

Ooo

I

0.1%

Our father always
provided for us. He
worked very hard. We
did not have a lot, but
were considered middle
class.

0.1%

Regular relocation

0.1%

Reluctance to give up a
failing business

0.1%

SHORTLY AFTER |
WAS BORN, MY
FAMILY WAS THROWN
OUT OF EGYPT DUE
TO OUR RELIGION. WE
CAME TO AMERICA
WITH NOTHING, AND
MY FATHER HAD TO
START FROM
SCRATCH. ALL THE
STRESS CAUSED ME
TO BE VERY
PYSICALLY ABUSIVE
TO MY MOM. US KIDS
CALLED THE POLICE
SEVERAL TIMES. SHE
FINALLY FOUND THE
STRENGTH AND
COURAGE TO
DIVORCE HIM, BUT
THEN HAD TO
SUPPORT 5 KIDS ON
HER OWN.

0.1%

Thank you

0.1%




They owned a poultry 1 0.1%
farm, worked very hard,
and had to deal with
setbacks beyond their
control...such as illness
of their poultry, low egg
prices.
They were foreign and 1 0.1%
had limited education to
get jobs
Without much education, 1 0.1%
my father never had a
high enough salary, and
keeping Kosher was
made our food bills high.
Yes 1 0.1%
q7_11
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value At what point in your life did you begin to feel more
financially secure compared to when you were growing
up?
Valid Values 1 In my teens 9 0.5%
2 In my 20s 63 3.2%
3 In my 30s 87 4.4%
4 In my 40s 41 2.1%
5 In my 50s 34 1.7%
6 In my 60s or older 19 1.0%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_1
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Completing an educational degree(s)
Valid Values 1 0 129 6.6%
2 Completing an educational degree(s) 124 6.3%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_12_2

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Employment counseling or job training
Valid Values 1 0 236 12.1%
2 Employment counseling or job training 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_3
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Obtaining reliable employment
Valid Values 1 0 105 5.4%
2 Obtaining reliable employment 148 7.6%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_4
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Affordable housing
Valid Values 1 0 212 10.8%
2 Affordable housing 41 2.1%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_12_5

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Reliable transportation
Valid Values 1 0 199 10.2%
2 Reliable transportation 54 2.8%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_6
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Access to low-cost or no-cost healthy
food
Valid Values 1 0 249 12.7%
2 Access to low-cost or no-cost healthy food 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_7
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Resolving outstanding debt
Valid Values 1 0 223 11.4%
2 Resolving outstanding debt 30 1.5%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_12_8

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Government benefits (e.g.,
unemployment benefits, Medicaid benefits, SNAP,
Valid Values 1 0 249 12.7%
2 Government benefits (e.g., unemployment benefits, 4 0.2%
Medicaid benefits, SNAP, disability insurance, and
subsidized housing)
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_9
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Interest-free loans
Valid Values 1 0 246 12.6%
2 Interest-free loans 7 0.4%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_10
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Accommodations for my disability/ies
Valid Values 1 0 21 1.1%
2 Accommodations for my disability/ies 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1933 98.7%




q7_12_11

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Financial counseling/tutoring
Valid Values 1 0 239 12.2%
2 Financial counseling/tutoring 14 0.7%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_12
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Personal or family counseling/therapy
Valid Values 1 0 235 12.0%
2 Personal or family counseling/therapy 18 0.9%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_13
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Medical care for myself or someone
whose well-being | was responsible for
Valid Values 1 0 226 11.5%
2 Medical care for myself or someone whose well-being | 27 1.4%
was responsible for
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_12_14

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Respite care from my responsibilities
as a primary caregiver to someone wh
Valid Values 1 0 249 12.7%
2 Respite care from my responsibilities as a primary 4 0.2%
caregiver to someone who could not care for themself
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_15
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Legal help/services
Valid Values 1 0 249 12.7%
2 Legal help/services 4 0.2%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_17
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice None of these
Valid Values 1 0 214 10.9%
2 None of these 39 2.0%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%




q7_12_16

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Selected Choice Other, please describe:
Valid Values 1 0 236 12.1%
2 Other, please describe: 17 0.9%
Missing Values System 1705 87.1%
q7_12_16_text
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Looking back, which of the following, if any, contributed
to having a more secure financial situation compared to
when you were growing up? (select all that apply) -
Other, please describe: - Text
Valid Values 1705 87.1%
-99 236 12.1%
Beginning to approach 1 0.1%
the end of paying tuition,
and paying off our
mortgage.
getting a job 1 0.1%
Good job 1 0.1%
hard work 1 0.1%
husband was run over by 1 0.1%

an 18 wheeler(he
survived), and we sued
the company, and
received a very big
settlement.



| began making a great
deal of money as a writer
for television. | bought a
home and continued to
have a very successful
career. After | written for
many popular tv series |
became interested in
teaching college
students how to write for
television and because
an adjunct at Yale and a
professor at Boston U.

| got married to a man
who made enough
money to take care of
us, but he cheated and
left us.

Made much money in
stock market

Marriage

marrying a spouse who
worked in a field that had
more job security/made
more money

Marrying my husband
and settling down with
him.

planned investments
retirement plans
saving regularly

Time spent at job - and
increased responsibility
and compensation.

VA Housing and
Educational Benefits

RiR R R

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

0.1%




q7_13

Label Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Value

-99

Jhvjmvjfv

After | went to college |
was able to support
myself. When | married
my financial situation
improved even more.
An inheritance and a
legal settlement made
things a bit less
worrisome.

As described above, |
had taken advantage of
my Veterans' Benefits in
Education and Housing.
Because of my
dedication to my family, |
turned out to be what |
wanted to be - much
better off than my

parents were and living a

good life with minimal
financial stress.

Being more prepared.
My Mother had cancer
and died of it when | was
13.

Both my husband and |
were working and didn't
need child care.
Education

If you wish, feel free to use the space below to

describe, in your own words, what led or contributed to

your financial situation becoming more secure

compared to when you were growing up. Otherwise,

click on the right arrow to continue.
1705
213

87.1%
10.9%
0.1%
0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%



Finding a job, buy a car,
being able to travel and
eventually getting
married and buying a
house.

0.1%

Getting married and
sharing expenses.

0.1%

Good

0.1%

Good career

I

0.1%

good job with regular pay
plus paid overtime.
health benefits,
retirement funded by
employer, retire after 20
years with 1/2 pay
pension paid for life.
down side - life on the
line each day

0.1%

Good paying and
enjoyable career

0.1%

Got an education, good
job, and saved so much
instead of spending
everything.

0.1%

graduated college and
securing government
employment with
numerous advancement
opportunities.

0.1%

| always worked. Labeld
money. Grew up without
much money.

0.1%




I am not financially
secure, and | can’t
imagine what that
question was supposed
to be about but you in
required an answer so
you got one. Nobody
feels financially, secure,
and the cost of living is
nowhere near what it
was like when | was a
kid, even with the rates
of inflation, and the
recessions, and
everything beyond that.
Why would | even know
that?

0.1%

| described it in the
space above titled
"other."

0.1%

| had my own job, |
moved out of my parents'
home.

0.1%

| joined the Peace Corps
in my 30s, then started
my own business when |
returned to the US.

0.1%

I was employed in my
chosen profession from
the day | graduated
college for 45 years until
I retired

0.1%

| was working at a high
paying job and my
husband had his own
business and we saved
our money.

0.1%




| went to college and got
a teaching degree and
secured a position until |
retired this year. My
husband had a good job
before retirement 6 years
ago.

0.1%

| worked steadily at
improving myself
professionally and was
successful.

0.1%

lik

0.1%

It is NOT more secure, it
was, but then my
husband left and we
were (for a time)
homeless and
undergoing cancer
treatments.

0.1%

Just working very hard

0.1%

less moving around

[

0.1%

MY education led to a
better paying job after a
while

0.1%

My husband and |
worked very hard at our
jobs and we tried to save
and invest little bits at a
time and this made us
fee somewhat secure.

0.1%

My husband got a job
with computers that
raised our income

0.1%

Nothing

0.1%

nothing else to add

0.1%

Pension from my
teaching job, and
receiving social security

0.1%

saving with hard work

0.1%

See previous comments
on Other.

0.1%

Thanks again

0.1%




Was able to get a job 1 0.1%
after my child was in
school to help my
husband with finances.
Was very successful in 1 0.1%
early 30's and retired
When | graduated 1 0.1%
University | became a
High School Teacher. It
gave me excellent
benifits and a decent
salary. | had a wonderful
career!
econstatus
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value econstatus variable for in-survey flow
Valid Values 0 984 50.3%
1 366 18.7%
2 355 18.1%
3 253 12.9%
econstatus_label
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value econstatus_label for in-survey flow
Valid Values 1 Never Economically Vulnerable 984 50.3%
2 Currently Economically Vulnerable 366 18.7%
3 Economically Vulnerable in Past Five Years but Not 355 18.1%
Currently
4 Economically Vulnerable Growing Up 253 12.9%




hhsize

Label Count Percent

Standard Attributes Value number of people in household for in-survey flow

Valid Values 1 531 27.1%
10 2 0.1%
12 1 0.1%
14 1 0.1%
16 1 0.1%
2 840 42.9%
20 1 0.1%
3 255 13.0%
4 195 10.0%
5 73 3.7%
6 44 2.2%
7 6 0.3%
8 6 0.3%
9 2 0.1%

hhadults

Label Count Percent

Standard Attributes Value number of adults in household for in-survey flow

Valid Values 1 581 29.7%
10 2 0.1%
2 1070 54.6%
8 196 10.0%
4 74 3.8%
5 23 1.2%
6 9 0.5%
7 1 0.1%
8 2 0.1%




hhchildren

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value number of children in household for in-survey flow
Valid Values 0 1545 78.9%
1 198 10.1%
10 2 0.1%
2 145 7.4%
3 33 1.7%
4 30 1.5%
5 2 0.1%
6 2 0.1%
9 1 0.1%
agecat
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value agecat 50+ for in-survey flow
Valid Values 50 years or younger 784 40.0%
Older than 50 years 1174 60.0%
AGE4CAT
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value age in 4 categories
Valid Values 1.00 18-34 332 17.0%
2.00 35-49 427 21.8%
3.00 50-64 311 15.9%
4.00 65+ 888 45.4%
AGEPEW
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value age in pew 2020 data file
Valid Values 1.00 18-29 203 10.4%
2.00 30-49 556 28.4%
3.00 50-64 311 15.9%
4.00 65+ 888 45.4%




EDUC3CAT

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value respondent education
Valid Values 1.00 less than college 647 33.0%
2.00 college degree 685 35.0%
3.00 graduate degree 624 31.9%
Missing Values 99.00 2 0.1%
MARITAL
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value marital status
Valid Values 1.00 married 939 48.0%
2.00 living with partner 143 7.3%
3.00 single never married 477 24.4%
4.00 separated/divorced 241 12.3%
5.00 widowed 142 7.3%
Missing Values 99.00 other, prefer not to answer, no answer 15 0.8%
System 1 0.1%
ASHKENAZI
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Identifies as Ashkenazi
Valid Values .00 no 508 25.9%
1.00 yes 1450 74.1%
JEWDENOM
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value Jewish Denomination
Valid Values 1.00 Orthodox 134 6.8%
2.00 Conservative 475 24.3%
3.00 Reform 821 41.9%
4.00 Just Jewish/secular/cultural 370 18.9%
5.00 other 158 8.1%




CURRENTFINSIT

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value current financial situation
Valid Values 1.00 Living comfortably 895 45.7%
2.00 Meeting basic expenses with a little left over for extras 586 29.9%
3.00 Just meeting basic expenses 314 16.0%
4.00 Do not have enough to meet basic expenses. 147 7.5%
Missing Values 5.00 16 0.8%
FINSITGROWINGUP4CAT
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value family financial situtation growing up
Valid Values 1.00 did not have enough to meet basic expenses 74 3.8%
2.00 just met basic expenses 342 17.5%
3.00 met basic expenses with a little left over for extras 730 37.3%
4.00 lived comfortably 800 40.9%
Missing Values 99.00 prefer not to answer 12 0.6%
GENDERID
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value gender identity
Valid Values 1.00 man 773 39.5%
2.00 woman 1150 58.7%
3.00 other 35 1.8%
REGION
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value US region
Valid Values 1.00 Northeast 703 35.9%
2.00 Midwest 237 12.1%
3.00 South 615 31.4%
4.00 West 403 20.6%




ECONSTATUSS5CAT

Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value when economically vulnerable 5 categories
Valid Values 1.00 now 366 18.7%
2.00 past five years but not now 355 18.1%
3.00 some other time more than 5 years ago but not growing 316 16.1%
up
4.00 growing up (not asked if some other time more than5 253 12.9%
years ago)
5.00 never 668 34.1%
ECONSTATUS4CAT
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value when economically vulnerable 4 categories
Valid Values 1.00 now 366 18.7%
2.00 within past five years 355 18.1%
3.00 some other time more than 5 years ago or growing up 569 29.1%
4.00 never 668 34.1%
ECONSTATUS3CAT
Label Count Percent
Standard Attributes Value when economically vulnerable 3 categories - used in
On The Edge report
Valid Values 1.00 now or within past five years 721 36.8%
2.00 some other time more than 5 years ago or growing up 569 29.1%
3.00 never 668 34.1%
WEIGHT
Label
Standard Attributes Value Raked Weight
N Valid 1958
Missing 0




